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2 G-000.00 GENERAL NOTES -
3 G-001.00 GENERALNOTES 1 M-001.00 MECHANICAL SYMBOL, ABBREVIATIONS AND NOTES
4 G-002.00 SEVENTH FLOOR LIFE SAFETY PLAN 2 DM-401.00 SEVENTH FLOOR MECHANICAL DEMOLITION PLAN (1 OF 2)
5 DM-100.00 SEVENTHFLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN (1 OF 2) 3 DM-402.00 SEVENTH FLOOR MECHANICAL DEMOLITION PLAN (2 OF 2)
6 DM-101.00 SEVENTHFLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN (2 OF 2) 4 M-101.00 SEVENTH FLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN (1 OF 2)
7 DM-12000 SEVENTH FLOOR DEMOLITION REFLECTED CEILING PLAN (1 OF 2) 5 M-102.00 SEVENTHFLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN (2 OF 2)
8 DM-121.00 SEVENTH FLOOR DEMOLITION REFLECTED CEILING PLAN (2 OF 2) 6 M-201.00 SEVENTH FLOOR MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN (1 OF 2)
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7T H — LO O R CALL C E N E R 14 A-121.00 SEVENTH FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN (2 OF 2) 12 M-551.00 MECHANICAL CONTROLS |
15 A-122.00  SIXTH FLOOR CEILING SCOPE OF WORK PLAN (1 OF 2) 13 M-552.00 MECHANICAL CONTROLS Il
1 901 F | RST AVEN U E 16 A-123.00  SIXTH FLOOR CEILING SCOPE OF WORK PLAN (2 OF 2) 14 M-553.00 MECHANICAL CONTROLS Il
17 A-130.00 SEVENTH FLOOR POWER & DATA PLAN (1 OF 2) 15 M-601.00 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES
NEW YORK NY 10029 18 A-131.00 SEVENTH FLOOR POWER & DATA PLAN (2 OF 2) ELECTRICAL
’ . o Ve oo e e b o) { E00100  ELECTRICAL SYMBOL LIST, GENERAL NOTES & DRAWING LIST
BLOCK: 1669 LOT:1 ot PLAN(20F ) 2 E00200  ELECTRICAL LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
9 A:50‘| :00 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS 3 DM-501.00  SEVENTH FLOOR ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION POWER PLAN |
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AFF Ablove Finish Floor JT Joint 1 P-001.00 PLUMBING SYMBOLS LIST, GEN'L NOTES, ABBREV'S & SCHEDULES
ALUM Aluminum LAV Lavatory 2 DM-200.00 SEVENTH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLUMBING PLAN (1 OF 2)
AP Access Panel MAX Maximum 3 DM-201.00 SEVENTH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLUMBING PLAN (2 OF 2)
ASSY Assembly MECH Mechanical 4 P-100.00 SEVENTH FLOOR PLUMBING PLAN (1 OF 2)
BD Board MEP Mechanical, Electrical, Plumbing 5 P-101.00 SEVENTH FLOOR PLUMBING PLAN (2 OF 2)
BO Bottom Of MER Mechanical Equipment Room 6 P-300.00 PLUMBING RISERS
BOT Bottom MIN Minimum 7 P-500.00 PLUMBING DETAILS SHEET
CAB Cabinet MLDG Moulding — 8 P-700.00 PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS SHEET
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CG Corner Guard MTL Metal 1 SP-001.00 SPRINKLER SYMBOLS LIST, GEN'L NOTES, ABBREV'S & SCHEDULES
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coL Column OPNG Opening i ) SP-700.00  SPRIINKLER SPECIFICATIONS SHEET
Nt conis oo vt e = == = AREA OF WORK FREALARI
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cT Ceramic Tile oD Outside Diameter ‘ ‘ 1 FA-001.00 FIRE ALARM NOTES, LEGEND, ABR. AND SEQUENCE OF OPERATION
C.T. Curtain Track P LAM Plastic Laminate N 7TH FLOOR 2 FA-100.00 SEVENTH FLOOR PART FIRE ALARM PLAN (1 OF 2)
CTR Center PARTN Partition \ \ 2 O 6 62 SF 3 FA-101.00 SEVENTH FLOOR PART FIRE ALARM PLAN (2 OF 2)
cw Cold Water PL Property Line ) 4 FA-301.00 FIRE ALARM SEVENTH FLOOR PART RISER DIAGRAM
DET Detail PLWD Plywood KEY PLAN - SEVENTH FLOOR ) FA-400.00 FIRE ALARM DETAILS
DIA/ @ Diameter PNL Panel
DF Drinking Fountain PTD Painted T STRUCTURAL
i i PT Patient Toilet 3
S RENF  Reinforced or Reinforcement A ] National Flood Hazard Layer FIRMette CEMA Legend 1 10000 PLAN AT MECH ROOM 705, GENERAL NOTES AND DETAILS
DWG  Drawing REQD Required Y85, - - el 2 $101.00 PLAN AT MECH ROOM 735 AND DETAILS
EG End Guard RD Roof Drain X il i | seeom rioon e 1 Dot ol e
EL Elevation RM Room ] e as Y I 0.2% Annual Chance Flood Hazard, Areas.
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EQ Equal SP Support Panel g :'r:;:: :'il'ﬂ:lm Hazard  zoos ¥
EQUIP Equipment STL Steel OTHER AREAS Area of Undetermined Flood Hazard 7na 0
EWC Electric Water Cooler STOR Storage 2 o SENERAL | = = Channel, Culvert, or Storm Sewer
EX Existing STR Structure or Structural ,a,feﬁ;ﬁr, 1 e e oot
EXT Exterior SUSP Suspended }?fffr‘;?* E:f{,‘%?'::: ;::Lﬁ,“""“' i
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©o o G -
FL Floor TYP Typical s kit s i 71.-
FLUOR Fluorescent TYP OS Typical Other Side MAP PANELS Unmapped
HB Hose Bib uc Undercut O m‘ ?|:Bmy::m iimsmepin s oppominais.
HC Handicapped UON Unless Otherwise Noted oy anauthortatiee pronany lncation.
HM Hollow Metal VIF Verify In Field 2 ‘ 4 Eg'ﬁé??l'cj.f:T."Jﬁﬁ?lﬂﬁfi":ﬂfﬁ;:ﬁ it
HT Height WP Work Point accuracy oo i i
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A | PROJECT DESCRIPTION: TTH FLOOR, 1914 SECOND AVENUE, NEW YORK, NY s
: : ; : : : HEALTH+
- MENTAL HEALTH BUILDING OCCUPANCY: EXISTING HEALTHCARE CHAPTER 19 PER NFPA H-2 PER NYCEC 1868 HOSFITALS
STAIR"U" 7TH FLOOR USE OCCUPANCY: OFFICES - NEW BUSINESS CHAPTER 38 PER NFPA/ B-BUSINESS PER NYCBC 1963 Met lit
L —— |7| ALT 2 RENOVATION: NO PROPOSED CHANGE TO USE, OCCUPANCY OR EGRESS vietropolitan
oy - & 1f.: o
Fiwiipie Z] bt g * METROPOLITAN HOSPITAL
_;“_ ;_ ;;; ---F : . APPLICABLE CODES, REFERENCE STANDARDS & GUIDELINES TTH FLOOR CALL CENTER
i ! 4 1968 BUILDING CODE OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK (NYCBC)
oy .= I A . - ——— e W 2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN GFRIOSHA: 20 CFR PARTS 100-199, 10-1-83
s : WERW | S R | HYCELE (BASED ON 2018 ECCNYS MTH ASTM £814-1985 STANOARD METHOD OF FIRE TESTS
¥ aiia AMENDMENTS AS PER LOCAL LAW 85 OF 2009) OF THROUGH PENETRATION FIRESTOPS
‘u = i NYC FUEL GAS CODE, 2014
Lo E L NYC PLUMBING CODE, 2014
TR ! NYC MECHANICAL CODE, 2014
s, | payd |k
T il —[ HFPA LIFE SAFETY CODE 101, YEAR 2012
! -
I L L
bl MECH ROOM ;
- 8 | CONSTRUCTICN REQUIREMENTS
@l P : EXSTING BUILDING CLASSIFICATION 1-8 NON-COMBUSTIBLE
. LOBBY - TYPE Il (222} - PER NFPA
( _________ = ' F | | 5 ISSUEDFOR 80 REVISED 11021
EXISTING BUILDING 15 14 STORIES PLUS TWO MECHANICAL BULKHEAD FLODRS, ALL VERTICAL SHAFTS TOBE 4 EELEDFORED 10.04.21
% 2-HOUR RATED. 3 100% DESIGH DEVELOPMENT waa
" ; f 3 0% ARCHCD firdahed!
C | OCCUPANCY RECQUREMENTS 1 BSUEDFOR 50 CIOST ESTIMATE 30N
; H DCOJPANCY GROUP CLASSIFICATION B - BUSINESS {TABLE 3-2, MEDICAL OFFICES)
E R 2 [2] DESCRIPTION DATE
7 AN | R MAX. CCCUPANT LOAD FOR SPACES WITH | DOOR = 74 PERSONS (B GROUP)
— =y SQUARE FOOTAGE CCCUPANCY ANALYSIS:
? ELEV FIRSTFLOOR GROSSSF, = 20038 SF.
?S"%_ AR T = FIRST FLOOR NET 8.F.(EXCLUDES CORRIDORS, TOILETS, STORAGE & SHAFTS)= 10,263 SF
o PER NYCBU TABLE 6-2 AND NFPA TABLE 7.3.1.2= 1D0 NET S F PER PERSON
m 10,266 NSF / 100 = 102 PERSONS
7 I r PER ACTUAL COUNT - 253 WORK STATIONS, 14 OFFICES, 20 HOTEL, 16 HUDDLE = 303 OCCUPANTS Geriler & Wente ARCHITECTS LLP
’ s | |F| =. D | EXIT/EGRESS REQUREMENTS
w MHDTEL TS TRAVEL DISTANCE 145 West 30 Streal
I L 300 FEET MAX - NYCEC TABLE 6-1 B e
_____ 1§53 sl . . : . F 212273 9889
L1 1 s *Fire Extinguisher 80EAD 00 FEETMAX - NFPA 33263 - ol
o0 60 6O OCCUPANCY PER EGRESS UNIT = 0.3 AT STARWAYS (NFPA TABLE 7.3.3.1)/ 1 UNIT WIDTH FOR 22" (NYCBC 27-358) o
OO 56 OO OCCUPANCY PER EGRESS UNIT= 0.2 AT DOORS (NFPA TABLE 7.3.3.1)/ 1 UNIT WIDTH FOR 22 (NYCBC 27:358) S
LOUNGE AREA WIDTH OF CORRIDORS | PASBAGEWAYS WP FLEETRM, P TR SOTTITON RS ALiAM
LG Gl Tl 44 WNIMUM (PER NYCBE TABLE 8-1) JFKM Engineers
i 44" MINIMUM (PER NFPA, SECTION 38.2.32) 134 . 37t Street. 12th Fioor
MAX DEAD-END CORRIDOR ﬂf;?'ggﬁm
S04 MAXIMUM, WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM (PER NYCEC TABLE 6-1) 22
i 1 | L = 1 500" MAXIMUM, WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM (FER NFPA SECTION 382,52 1 o e
; | : ‘ ! SR Harunod Carsuling Engineering PG
| — £ | CAPACITY OF EXITS (USING MOST RESTRICTIVE BETWEEN NFPA 111 & NYCBC 2014y 35 W, 35th Street, Suitz 904
; STAIR T : 44°WIDE STARS = 2 UNITS X 0 PERSON PER UNIT = 120 PERSCNS New York, NY 10001
{ - — STAIRU 44 WIDE STAIRS = 2 UINITS X 60 PERSON PER UNIT = 120 FERSONS P (212J867-2011
: STAIR S : 44" WIDE STAIRS = 2 UNITS X 60 PERSON PER UNIT = 120 PERSONS W (132120
: = HE1 : 44" WIDE DOOR = 2 UINITS X 100 PERSCN PER UNIT = 200 PERSONS
: TOTAL CAPACITY [ACTUAL|: 560 PERSONS » 303 ACTUAL PERSONS (COMPLIES)
{ NOTE: STAR "0 IS EXIT STAR FOR ROOF OMLY AND NOT INGLUDED N ASOVE GALGS
i F | RATING REQUREMENTS
CORRIDORS:
a o 0HOUR & SMOKE TIGHT (A3 PER 2012 NFPA 101, SECTION 38.3 6.1, SUPERVISED AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER
SYSTEM & SINGLE TENANT SPACE] N/A [AS PER NYCEC 2014) METROPOLITAN HOSPITAL
: e TTH FLOOR CALL CENTER
. 1 ‘
[ "“‘qﬂ‘é " el & g“"ﬁ et | : Ni# (S PER 2012 NFFA 101) 1501 FRST AVENLE
! ¥ 2HOUR FOR 3 STORIES OR MORE, 1 HOURFOR LESS THAN 3 STORIES (AS PER NYCBC) PEWOR HEW YRR 10028
wiyiplelyl | |eleinlvle o 3 )
J 1 CPEN WORK AREA 39 OPEN WORK AREA |
Ll 50 g | ol 1 | i | i e
] 1 P I | LIFE SAFETY PLAN
1 .
Gyl lderds) | o] i ek 1. NOCHANGE IN USE. EGRESS OR OCCUPANCY.
it it &’ = i I”’E 2 LIFE SAFETY LEGEND 2. AREA OF PROJECT WILL BE FULLY SPRINKLERED.
L A i 1 " g ZHR SYMBOL DESCRIPTION SYMBOL DESCRIPTION 3. ALL DOORS AT FIRE RATED PARTITIONS SHALL BE FIRE PROCF & SELF CLOSING [F P §.C) DOCRS
I |~ 7 i
il i, (wlElElElE] orplR vt 4 ALLCORRIDORWALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO RESIST THE PASSAGE DF SMOKE
i (Bicin e : T
— K — YN — 2L FIRE RATED PARTITION (EXISTS) -———— DIST. OF TRAVEL [00T| e T
" FEERLIARY 2021
— . — — ERERE IREATITIONNEY) [FE] FREEXTRGUISHER s
———— 20033
— Y = Y — HOUR FIRE RATED PARTITION [EXSTG) | 1HOUR RATED ENGLOSURE peK
— . — . — . — 1-HOUR FIRE RATED PARTITION (NEW) | . h ZHOUR RATED ENCLOGURE 0-002 .00
WAITING! s
N ft‘ —————— SMOKE-TIGHT FARTITION (NEW) RE_EQE]P;{_'I_;QN = i ?E'FE_,. i YHAE ‘ﬂﬂ-tlf i
; o : -
bl 27 EXIT SIGN: EDGE LIT ‘ EXIT EXT DISCHARSE FRON FLOCR [R¥E DCB Wumber
1] SEVENTH FLOOR LIFE SAFETY PLAN 1/16"=1-0" | [2[LEGEND 4] GENERAL NOTES gy
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i
GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES SPECIFIC DEMOLITION NOTES CONSTRUCTION NOTES
THE FCLLOWING NOTES APFLY THROUGHOUT THESE PLANS
1. REMOVE ALL EXISTING ECUIPMENT AND MILLWORK.
1. DEMOLITION SCOPE DEMOLESH ALL ITEMS INDICATED WITH A DASHED LIE ------ I
FROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIFMENT, TEMPORARY UTILITIES, BERVICES, AND CETAIN 2. REMOVE ALL EXISTING BASE FLODR FINIEHEE T0 BTABLE SLAB SURFACE SUITABLE FCR
ALL FERMNTS REQUIRED TO DEMOLISH, REMOVE AND LEGALLY DISFOSE DF THE EXISTING PREFARATION AND INSTALLATION OF NEW FLOGOR FINIGHES
CONSTRUCTION. FILTURES. AND FITTINGS MARKED FOR DEMOLITION 0N THE DRAWINGS AND
NOTES. REMOVE ALL CEILMGS NCLUDING CWWE SOFFITS, CEILING TILE. CRD. HANGERS, 3. RENCNE ALL FLOCRING AND MASTIC THROUGH OUT SCOPE CF WORK UNLESS OTHERWISE
ELACK IRON. METAL LATH, FLASTER, ETC. THROUGHOLT ENTIRE A8E4 OF WORK, UNLESS KOTED. FLASH PATCH AND PROVIDE A SMODTH AND LEVEL SLRFACE FOR NEW
OTHERWISE NOTED. 18 ADDITION TO ALL ITEMS INDECATED ON THE CONSTRUCTION COMSTRUCTION BUALD OUT.
DOCUMENTS. REMOVE ALL OTHER EXISTING AND INCIDENTAL CONSTRUCTION ANDYR TEMS
WHICH GAN REASONABLY BE INFERRED AS NECESSARY TO INSTALL THE WORK OF THE 4. REMOVE ALL CELING TILE, GRID, LIGHTING, DIFFUSERS W TH I SCOPE OF WORK, UINLESS
CONTRAGT, AND ALL ITENS NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE THE FINISHED RESULTS INDIGATED IN OTHERNISE NOTED, COORDINATE WITH MEP DRAVENGS
THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER OR NOT SUCH REMOYALS ARE
SPECIFICALLY DENTIFIED ON THE DRAWINGS. COMSULT WITH THE ARCHITECT IF ANY & REMOVE ALL EXISTNG FIRE ALARM STROBES. COORDINATE WITH MEP DRAWINGS.
DOUBTFUL CONDIONS ARE ENCOUNTERED DURING THE DEMOUITION PHASE. DO NOT
FROCEED WITH WORK UNTIL ANY DOLBTRUL CONDITIONS ARE RESOLVED, CONTRACTOR: & DEMOLITICN OF ANY PIBHG AND ASSOCIATED ITES WITH MECHANICAL ELECTRICAL OR
SHALL DETERMINE THE SECUENCING OF THE DEMOLITICN WORK AS MAY BE REQUIRED PLUNBING ARE TO BE COORDINATED WITH NEP DRAWNGS.
INCLUEING THE TEMPORARY RE-SUPFORTING OF BLILDING FORTIONS NOT DENOLISHED O
REMOVED. 7. REMONVE ALL FLIRRING! CMU AT ALL COLUMM STRUCTURES DCWN T0 EXPOSED COLUNN
FIREFROOFING
1| AEGULATIONS: FERFORM DENOLITION, REMOVAL AND DISPOISAL OF DEBAIS AND RUBBISH I 3 DEMﬁUT!ON PLAN NOTES (CONT.)
STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERNS OF ALL LAWS AND REGULATIONS OF THE LOCAL AND 2
NATIONAL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION
Il DCCURATION: THE FLOOAS ABOVE AND BELOW THE AREA OF WORK WILL BE CCCUPED - NOT IN CONTRACT
DURING DEMOLTON, PRICA TO DEMOLITION. THE CONTRACTCR SHALL ERECT TEMPORARY,
RIGID AND DUSTPROOF BARRERS ARCUND THE WORK AREA TO MINIMZE THE IMPACT OF
nusT EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN
|0 STAIR|
V. WORKSITE: THE COMTRACTOR 15 TO WAINTAIN A CLEAN AND SAFE WORKSITE AT ALLTIVES. —— EXSTING PARTITIONTO
WASTE MATERIALS, RUBBISH, WRAPPINGS, CONTAINERS AND SALVAGES RESLLTING FROM 8 DEMCLSHED
THE DEMOLITICON WOR, SHALL BE INMEDUATELY REMOVED FROM THE S1TE AND SHALL NOT BE
FERMITTED TO ACGUMLLATE  UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED, DENOLISHED MATERUALS SHALL = ===  EXGSTNG INTERIDR GLAING TO
NCT BE REUSED AND SHALL BE PLACED N APPROVED CONTAINERS TC BE PROMPTLY BE DEMOUSHED
s REMOVED AN SR OSED OF LEGALLY
e SRR 2 NI NS . PROTECTION: CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY PROTECT ALL ASSEUBLIES, FIXTURES, EXIETING DOCR TO REMAN
FINISHES AND FURNISHINGS TO REMAN  CONTRACTOR 5HALL EXERCISE EXTREME CARE TO
01D DAMAGE TO ADIACENT FLOORS AND TO BLILDING COMMON AREAS, EXTERIOR WALLS,
ETC. ALL DAMAGE DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY CAUSED EY THE CONTRAGTOROR =
SUBCONTRACTORS UNDER THE CONTRACTOR'S SUPERVESION SHALL BE REPNRED TOTHE EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED, UL.ON
CRRGINAL, UNDAMAGED CONIRTICN AT NO COST T THE DWNER. !
VI, EGRESS DEMOLITION DPERATIONS MUST NOT BLOCH ANY MEANS OF EGRESS ACCESS TO
REQUIRED MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE MABTAINED AT ALL TMES. THE CONTRACTOR 5 :1 EXISTNG TILE FLOOR
SOLELY RESPONSBLE FOR NSURING THAT SAFE, CLEARLY MARKED AND CLEAN WEANS OF FINISHTO BE REMOVED
EGRESS ARE MAINTANED AT ALL TIMES,
- ]
y 4ll, BUILDING SERVIGES: COORIINATE SHUT OFF OF BULDING SERVICES REQUIRED 8Y THE : Eﬁ‘fk'fo‘gﬁogsm
/ DEMOUTION WORK WITH UETROPOLITAN HOSPITAL. REWVALS AND CAPPING OF UTILTES
[ELECTRIC. PLUMBING, SPRINKLER, ETC) SHALL BE PERFORMED BY LICENSED
EXISTING LVT FLOOR
WITH EXPERIENCE IN THIS TYPE OF WORK. |;1 i
e L e bk e L i L e 1 VIl SERVICE REMEVAL: REMCOVE ALL ABANDONED CONDLIT ELECTRIC AND TELEPHONE
WIRING, J-BONES. QUTLETS AND THER DEVICES OR OTHER EQUIPMENT LEFT EXPOSED BY EXISTRG CONCRETE
WALL AND PARTITION DENCLITION, REMOVE ALL ABANDONED PLUMBING EXPOSED BY SLAB TOREMAIN
PARTITION ANLY WALL DEMCLITION,
I -
X, CAPPING LOCATICN: PIPES, DUCTWORK. WIRES AND CONDUIT WHICH ARE TO BE e ® KL NTE
ABANDONED SHALL BE CAPPED AND REMOVED TO A POINT OF CONCEALMENT BEFIND 0R 5
EELCW FINISHED WALLS AND FLODRS OR ABCVE CEILINGS. EXISTING CAMERATO
BE RELOCATED
X MATERLAL STORAGE: ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS WHICH ARE STORED AT THE SITE OR _B
ANY AREA OF THE BUILDING ARE TOBE STORED IN A LOCKED AREA. ACCESS TO) THIS AREA IS o EXISTIVG CAMERATO
TOBE UMITED TO THE CONTRAGTOR AND THE CWNER. ALL WATERIALS ARE TG BE STORED IN REMAN
A NEAT AND ORDERLY FASHION
X, FIRE SAFETY: THE DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSBLE FOR FIRE SAFETY 4 | DEMOL|T|0N PLAN LEGEND
RELATED T0 THE DEMOLITION SCOPE OF WORK. ALL FLAMMAELE MATERIALS ARE TO BE
STORED I Ui DES¥SNATED AND APPRCVED CONTAINERS 1N A ADEGUATELY VENTILATED
SPACE () REMOUEEXISTING ANY AND ALL WALL ASSENELY FRAGHENTS, ETAL
STUDS, CELING TILE AND GRID, LICHTING, DOORS, FRAMES AND HARDWARE ,
M RO WA e, MILLWWCRY, CABINETRY, WORK SURFAGES, COUNTER TOPS. FURNISHINGS AND
#) THE DIWNER SHALL CBTAM AN ASBESTOS INSPECTION REPORT FOR THE WORK PRICR TO WALL MOUNTED DEVICES R EQUIPHENT, GOGRD WITH OWHER BEFORE
THE ISSUANCE OF A BULDING PERWIT. INTHE EVENT THAT THE CONTRACTOR ENCOUNTERS REMCVALS OCCURS SHOWN N & DASHED UNE (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
ASIESTOS OR PRODUCTS CONTAINING (OR THOUGHT TO CONTAIN) ASSESTOS. THEY SHALL
REWCVE ALL PERSONS FROM THE PROPERTY IMVEDIATELY WITHCUT DESTURBING THESE
PRONLITS AND SHALL YOTIEY THE CIONER i REMOVE ALL FLOOR FINISHES THROUGHOUT, INCLUCING BASE MATERIAL,
R VCT Flaor] coSn0 saFT ADHESIVES ETC. PREPARE FLOOR SLAE FOR NEW FINISHES AS INDICATED ON
CJRemave acring 08 DRAWINGS INGLUSIVE OF ADHESWEAASTIC DOWN T SLAB BELOW OR WHERE
L 1Remove Tile Floor Finish 555.2 sa FT EXISTS VAT BELDW, ANY VAT TOREMAN UNDISTURBED.
+ * Remove Single Leaf Door ATDEAL @ SR R Rl
+ *Remove Double Leaf Door s0EAQ L
- p
s $ Removs Mulbpl= Lors {IEAD () REMOIEEXSTING PLUVBING AXTURES ANDMLLYCRX. CUTAAD CAPALL
[*1 Ramove Window Shades, Tracks and Hardware 1o2FTl| M PIPIG, SUPSLY AND VIASTE LINES BEHIND ADAGENT PARTITION. ASOVE
[)Remove Countertop 38.0 sa FTIl ADUACENT CERLING DR BELOW ADJACENT FLDOR SLAB AS
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ELECTRICAL & CABLE DUTLET —, COCRDMATE QUTLET & CABLE mml..‘l"l-l-l-
e WALL MOUNTED EXIT SIM - TV FURNISHED BY OWNER —— LOCATHON WITH TV & BRACKET HOSFITALS
ALAAN GONGI i3 LOCATE I ABOVE DOOR WHEN w%“ﬁmﬁ?s?mmnm .
. DMENSION ABOVE DOOR 2
[um g m::] _ CFDOOR HEIGHT MEASURES > 12 CABLE OUTLET Met ]'U'I}OI 1ian
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w i 4 ETPE ol il ELECTRIC LOCK a0 ELEGTFIGAL QUTLET, —— E
v2 2 <gE | & = TELEPHONE! DATA MK —
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1 BSUEDFOR 50 CIOST ESTIMATE 30N
— [ DESCRIFTION | oate
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"B | cRABBARAZW BOBRICK B680642 | COMCEALEDMOLNT, 1 I DIA TYPE-304 STAINLESS STEEL TUBING. PROVIDE PLATE MINIMLUM 16 GAUGE] 6C &C Geriler & Wente ARCHITECTS LLP
REINFORCEMENT BEHIND WAL TYP. SEE PLAN AND TYPICAL MOUNTING DIAGRAMS FOR LOCATIONS
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= : : LOCATIONS OR OTHER BY OWNER. ;
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12 Z;ﬁ“mf ~ g; Zgg'm} = THICKNESS: 134" T i TYPE2A  NONRATED W/ GL-1, TYP.
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SCALE — 1.0 SCALE: =10 DOOR TYPE 1 DOOR TYPE 2 M GL-2 =" FIRE RATED GLASS
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" ‘ y b FIRE RATING W/ < GLAZING:  GL3 708 |OPENOFFICES | OFFICE 1 IORT | 1 FSB0  |FSEC |FSB0 |FSBO |DSA “NITURE SYSTEM BY OTHERS; HARDIARE BY GC ¥ Siser v
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SCALE: £+2 (30" X 7-0") HM Door Type - 1C W/ Frame Type - F1C 20EA® PRIVATE ! 2 SR Harwoed Consuling Engineering PC
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STING PNL-LTATO REIIAIN

 EXISTING PNL-LTA TOREMN POWER DEMOLITION: HEALTH+
._Ems'nNg LP-EM-TA TO REMNN == o g = N R N = = i - = = 1. ALL COMTRACTORS SHALL SURVEY EXISTING COMDITIONS BEFORE SUBMITTAL OFBI}TONBCERTAIN _
' Metropolitan

EXTENT OF DEMOLITICH

IJ b | 2, NEITHER ACCURACY NOR COMPLETICN OF SERVICES AND UTILITY LOCATIONS. SHOWN ON THE
1 | DRAWINGS IS GUARANTEED. DETERMINE EXACT LOGATIONS OF EXISTING SERVICES AND UTILITIES N

. | ? 1 il FIELD WHETHER SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT SOCUNENTS R K0T NOTES M GRAPC METROPOLITAN HOSPITAL
I | & | L REPRESENTATCN SYULL T AT THE EXTENT OF OEHGLTION WHICH AL BE CARRED 007 10 7TH FLOOR CALL CENTER

= F 1 b — S | | 3. DISCONNECT AND REMOVE ALL EXISTING ELECTRICAL RECEFTACLES, OUTLETS, AND DEVICES WITHIN
it | e —_ == == = THE ENTIRE DEMOLITION AREA OF CONTRACT WORK AS DELINEATED ON THE DEMOLITION PLANS,
bl T | e | UMNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TD REMAIN, EXCEPT WITHMN BULDING CORE AREAS|E. ELECTRICAL
o pa— ] fi ROOMS ARCHITECTURAL, TELEPHOME COMMUNICATIONS CLOSETS, JANTOR'S CLOSETS,
| | | STAIRWELLS, STORAGE CLOSETS, ETC.

4. DISCONNECT AND REMCVE ALL UNUSED EXISTING BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING COMPLETE WITH ALL
#SSOCIATED RAGEWAY'S UF T THE RESPECTIVE PANEL BOARDS: PROVIDE KNOGKGUT GAPS ON ALL
COMDUT REMOVALS IN PANEL BOARD CABINETS AND BOXES.

% DISCONNECT AND RENCVE ALL EXISTING SURFACE MOUNTED FLOOR QUTLET BOXES, WIRE MOLDS,
COMPLETE 'WITH ASSOCIATED 'WIRING AND RACEWAYS UP TO THE PANEL BOARDS.

6. ALLEXISTING FLODR MOUNT OUTLETS ANDIOR DIRECT CONDUIT FEEDS THAT WERE INSTALLED WITH
CORES INTO THE EXISTING FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE REMOVED COMPLETE WITH ALL ASSOCIATED
RACEWAY, BOXES. DEVICES AND WIRING. PROVIDE CONCRETE GROUT TG FLUSH SEAL ALL EXTENDED

ium EXPOSED CONCRETE CORE AND FLOOR. BCX OPENINGS BETWEEN THE TOP OF CONCRETE CORE AND
| EDGE OF MUID FLODR CAPS TO PREVENT INFILTRATION WHERE RECUIRED. ALL FLOOR CORE
OPENNGS WUST BE GAPPED AND GROUT FLUSH WITH FLCOR SLAB.

7. ALLEXISTING WALL CORES AND FLOOR CORES THRU THE CONCRETE SLAB ABOVE AND BELOW THE

RAISED FLOCR ANDIOR INTO THE EXISTING UNDER FLOCR CELL SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH | A[ISSUEDFORBID | 110021 |
NEW UL USTED FIRE SEAL DEVICES ANDIOR FIRE SEALED TO COMPLY W TH UL RECOMMENDED FIRE | 3|ISSUEDFORBID | 100421 |
p—i SEAL SYSTEMS. UL SYSTEM NO. CAJ1203 FOR RATED FLOOR AND WALLS. UL SYSTEM NOWL1030 FOR 2| 1SSUED FOR 100% DO 08,2721
3 FIRE-STOPPING FENETRATIONS THROUGH GYPSUIM WALLBOARD WALLS OF ALL ELECTRICAL CLOSETS. 1 | IBSUED FOR SOPRIONG 043021
! L FIRE SEAL SYSTEMS SHALL MATCH RATING OF FLODRMWALL 5YSTEMS, 1
L. 1] DESCRIFTION [ oate
| T

| 1 ] i & ALLEXISTING RECEPTACLE AND GTHER DEVICE DUTLETS ANDVOR OTHER BLILDING DEVICES LOCATED
—— ’ T WITHIN THE DEMCILITION AREAS THAT ARE LOCATED OM PERMANENT WALL STRUCTURES |COLUMNS,
| CORE SHAFTWALLS ETC) SHALL BE REMOVED OF THE PLATES, DEVICES, WIRING, BOXES AND
RACEWAYS COMPLETE. THE OUTLET COVER PLATE SHALL BE SEALED TO PREVENT CEBRIS.
INFILTRATION BY THE CONTRACTOR. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL SUGH QUTLET TYPES
AND QUANTITIES PRIOR TO DEMOLITION BID SUBMTTAL,

ING ELEC BOX
TC BE REMOVED AND ASSOCIATED

% ALL DEMOLITION AND MODIFICATION WORK SHALL NOT LEAVE ADJACENT BUILDING FLOORS, BUILDING
CORE AND TEMANT OCCUPIED AREAS WITHOUT POWER SUPPLY TO THE EXISTING DEVICES NOTED TO

| BRANCH CIRCUITRY REMAIN. CONTRACTOR SHALL GOORDINATE WITH THE "PHASING™ PLANS TO ISCLATE SUCH CIRCLITRY
5 . AND PROVIDE AL NECESSARY NEW CIRCUITS, WIRING, PLENUM AFPROVED RACEWAYS AND DEVICES
T0 CONPLY WITH THE ABOVE. Gertler & Wente ARCHITECTS LLP
| 10, ALLEXISTING UNUSED POWER SCURCES FOR PREVICUS TENANT SUFFLEMENTAL COOLNG
[ EQUIPMENT, PUNPS, HEATING LUNITS, WATER HEATERS, EXHAUST FANS AND VENTILATION SYSTEMS,
BN SHALL BE DISCONNECTED, WIRING AND RACEWAYS REMOVED LP TO THE PANEL BOARDS. 145 Wesst 30th Street
| COORDINATE WITH DEMOLITION DCCUMENTS FOR AL OTHER TRACES, New Yark, NY 10001
| 7 =L T 212.273.9888
: - - 11, ALLEXISTING ELECTRICAL AND COMMUNGCATIONS SYSTEMS INSTALLED WITH NON CODE APPROVED F 212.273.9889
—&= PLENUM RACEWAYS THAT ARE NOTED TO REMAIN AN OR MOOIFIED &S DIRECTED M THE DEMOLION W gwarch.com
i DOCUMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS, SHALL 8 PROVIDED WITH NEW REPLACEMENT APPROVED il
=7 PLENUM RACEWAYS TO MATCH THE EXISTING SIZES AND TYPE OF NATERIALS, SET SCREW FITTINGS
ARE ACCERTAELE DNLY IN THE BARTITIONS BELOW THE PROPOSED NEW PLENUM CEILING LINE AND
b OUTSIDE PLENUM CEILINGS. ALL AREAS ABOVE EXISTING CEILING SYSTEMS ARE PLENUM AND WILL BE e
DESIGNED E0R FUTURE PLENUM CONDITONS 1N ADDITION, ALL EXISTING PLLL BOXES THAT ARE NOT e i
| PLENUM RATED SHALL BE MODIFIED WITH A UL LISTED PLENUM GASKET, SEAL AND OR REPLACENENT P
i COVER PLATE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONDUCT AN ABCVE CEILING INSPECTION TO COMFIRM SUCH o IFK&M Engineers LLP
4 EAISTING RACEWAY CONDITIONS PRIOR TO FINAL BID SUBMISSION. [N THE EVENT THAT SLCH 134 West 47t St
CONDITIONS ARE NOT OBSERVABLE UNTIL AFTER THE CEILING SYSTEMS ARE REMOVED, THE Nemw York. NY 10018
CONTRACTOR SHALL UTILZE UNIT COSTS SIMILAR TO NOTES N SPEC. y et T ( R
oL 3 Fax (242) 6751808
= - 12 DISCOMNECT AMD REMOVE ALL EXISTING ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES. OUTLETS. AND DEVICES WG
. - : R WWITHIN THE ENTIRE DEMOLITION AREA OF CONTRACT WORK AS DELINEATED ON THE DEMOLITION Sl s
» * Remove Electric Box W/ Associated Branch Circuits 10EA@ PLANS, UNLES'S NOTED THERWISE TO REMAIN, EXCERT WITHIN EULDING CORE AREAS | LL SR Harwoed Consulting Enginesring PC
— : — EXPOSED ABANDONED COMMUNICATIONS CABLING. CABLE TRAYS AND ASSCCIATED SUPFCRTS 35, 35h Sreet, Suile 04
| [ 1 = T ABOVE CEILINGS SHALL BE COMPLETELY REMOVED. REFER TO DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL ¢
ull T | INFORMATION. REGARDING RETENTICN OF COMMUNICATIONS CONDLIT LOOP. New York, NY 10001
| P (212)967-2011

[ 13 ALLEXISTING ABANTIONED ELECTRICAL RACEWAYS, HOMERUNS AND WIRINGICABLE SYSTEMS :

SERVING FLOOR CORED CUTLETS ANDIDR CONDUITS PASSING THRU FLOOR SLABS, THAT WERE M. (516)532-2120
Lt INSTALLED VIA THE FLODR ABCVE OR BELCHY, SHALL HAVE THE WIRING/CABLES AND RACEWAYS
REMOVED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NCLUDE WITHIN B105 ALL LASOR, SPACE PROTECTION, CELING
ACCESS/CLOSINGS, CLEAN UP AND DCCLPED SPACE PROTECTION COSTS TO REMOVE THE
RACEWAYS AT A LATER SCHEDULED TIME WHEN THE FLOOR ABOVE OR BELCW 1S SCHEDULED FOR
DEMOLITION.

14, ALLEXISTING MECHANICAL ECUIPMENT AND ASSCCIATED ELECTRICAL FEEDERS AND CONDUIT TO BE
REMCVED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, CODRDINATE WITH MECHANICAL DEMOLITION DRAWINGS FOR

|—. ] ADDITIONAL INFORMATION,
{ I 15 ALLEXISTING PLUMBING EQUIPMENT AND ASSOCIATER ELECTRIGAL FEEDERS AND CONDUIT TO BE
| [t | REMOVED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. CODRDINATE WITH PLUMBING DEMOLITION DRAWINGS FOR i
gy N s ‘T] | | keileanlotaballion METROPOLITAN HOSPITAL
s . ik 16 :.T:FEE nﬂﬂT:?WES AND ASSOCIATED WIRTG AND CONDUTTS T0 BE REMOVED UNLESS TTH FLODR CN_L GENTER
= — ‘ . 901 FRST AVENLE
== et NEW YORK, WEW YORK 10028
. BLOCK. 1659 LOT

SEVENTH FLOOR
ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION

| 7] POWER PLAN |
(|
l I ol | : N & ma ::gz,m
T | o
- — —

] DIASEL0

‘ #ale

| THIS PLAN |5 AFFRCVED ONLY FIOR WORK INDICATED ON THE
=5 | APPLICATION SPECIFICATICN SHEET. ALL OTHER MATTERS SHOWN NYC DOB Number
| ; ARE NOT T0 BE RELIED UPON, O TO BE GONSIDERED AS EITHER
EEING APPROVED OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES. -
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TYPIGAL LIGHT FIXTURE TO
BE REMOVED

TYPICAL LIGHT FIXTURE TO
- BEREMOVED

LIGHTING DEMOL|TION NOTES:

1. DISCORNECT AND REMOVE ALL EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURES WITHIN THE DEMOLITION AREA OF CONTRACT WORK, AS
DELINEATED ON THE ARCHITECTURAL DEMOLITION PLANS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWIS E TO REMAIN, ADJACENT EXISTING
ACTIVE WORK AREAS THAT ARE NOT IN CONTRACT SHALL REMAIN IN GODD OPERATION

2. DISCOMNECT AND REMOVE ALL LIGHTING BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING COMPLETE WITH ALL ASSOCIATED RACEWAYS UPTD THE
RESPECTIVE PANEL BOARDS FOR THE RENCVED FIXTURES. PROVIDE KNOGKOUT CAPS WHERE ALL CONDUITS HAVE BEEN
REMOVED OR DPENINGS EXIST N PANEL BOARD CASINETS AND BOXES.

3. DISCONNECT AND REMOVE ALL ASANDONED MNON USABLE LIGHTING BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING WITHIN THE EXISTING CONDLAT
HOMERLINS ENEEDDED IN THE CONCRETE SLAB DURING ORIGINAL BASE BLILDING CONSTRUCTION.

4 DISCONNECT AND REMOVE ALL EXISTING LOCAL LIGHT CONTROL SWITCHES NOTED T0 BE REMOVED WITH ASSOCIATED
WIRING AND RACEWAYS CONTROLLING THE AREA OF CONTRACT WORK, ADUACENT EXISTING ACTIVE WORK AREAS THAT ARE
NOT N CONTRACT SHALL REMAIN IN GOOD OPERATION WITH ALL EXISTING LIGHT CONTROL SWITCHES IN GOCD OPERATION

5 DISCOMNECT AMD REMOVE ALL UNUSED LIGHTING CONTROL LOW-VOLTAGE RELAYS, TRANSFORMERS, CONTROL BOXES, AND
SWITCHES INCLUDING ALL ASSOCIATED WIRING AND RACEWAYS LOCATED WITHIN THE AREA OF CONTRACT WORK.

6 DISCONNECT AND REMOVE ALL UNUSED EXISTING EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURES AND ASSOCIATED WIRING AND RACEWAYS.
CONTRACTCR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY EMERGENCY LIGHTING FIXTURES TO PROVIDE CODE REGUIRED EMERGENCY
ILLUNINATION WITHI THE FIVE FOOT AREA QUTSIDE EACH MAIN EXIT DOCR AND ALONG THE MAIN EXIT PATHS LEADING TO
THE MAIN EXIT DOORS WHERE REQUIRED,

7. DISCONNECT AND REMOVE ALL UNUSED EXISTING EXIT SIGNE WITH THE EXCEPTION TO/EXIT SIGNS LOCATED OUTSIDE EACH
MAIN EXIT DOOR AND WITHIN ZONED AREAS NOTED TO REMAIN WITH "NO CHANGE'. THE EXIETING EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE
REMOVED FROM THE DEMOLISHED GRID ANIVOR DRYWALL CEILING AND TEMPORARILY SUPPORTED T0 THE STRUCTURAL
GEILMNG 5LAG ABOVE. THE EX:STING EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE FULLY CPERATHINAL AND VISIELE DURING DEMOLITION WORK, ALL
WALL MOUNTED EXIT SICNS SHALL LIKEWISE REMAIN FULLY VISIBLE AND OPERATIONAL REWDRK ALL EXISTNG RACEWAYS
AND WIRING FOR THE EXISTING STAIR AND EXIT SIGNS NOTED T REMAINT S0 AS T BE MOUNTED DIRECTLY OR SUPPORTED
T THE UNDERSIDE OF THE STRUCTURAL FLOOR SLAB ABOVE. SO AS NOT TO BE FREELY SUSPENDED, DUE TO THE CEILING
DEMOLITION WORK, PROVIDE NEW PERMANENT RACEWAY AND WIRING WHERE RECUIRED AND PAINT ALL ASSOCIATED
JUNCTION BOXES FIRE HOUSE "RED” (OR COLOR AS SELECTED BY THE BUILDING ENGINEER) WITH BLACK COLOR CIRCUIT
LABELING ON THE COVER AND INSIDE OF THE 80X UPON COMPLETION OF THE DEMDUITION WORK THE NEW WORK
CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL THE REPLACEMENT EXIT SIGHN FINTURES IN AREAS WHERE NOTED ABCVE.

8 ALL EXSSTING LIGHT FIXTURES AND ASSOCIATED CONTRCLS LOCATED WITHN BUILDING CORE AREAS |.E. ELECTRICAL ROOMS,
COMED VAULTS, TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS CLOSETS, JANITOR'S CLOSETS, STAIRWELLS, STORAGE CLOSETS,
ETG.. BHALL REMAIN IN GOOD OFERATING CONDITION, CONTRAGTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY THAT ALL EXISTING LIGHT
FINTURES AND CONTROLS ARE OPERATIONAL AND IN GOOD CONDITION PRIOR TO THE START OF DEMOLITION WORK, SUBMT
WRITTEN CONFIRMATION TO THE BUILDING CWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE [B.OR} THAT THE FIELD SURVEY AND ANY
CUTETANDING INOPERATIVE COMDITIONS HAWE BEEN REPORTED.

8. ALL DEMOLITION WORK SHALL NOT LEAVE ADJACENT BUILDING FLOORS ABOVE OR BELOW, BUILDING CORE AND TENANT
CCCUPIED AREAS WITHOUT EXISTING GENERAL LIGHTING, POWER, COMMUNICATIONS, SWITCH CONTROLS. EMERGEMCY
LIGHTING, AND EXIT SIGNAGE FIXTURES N GOOD OPERATING CONDITION. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE
“PHARING® PLANS TO IS0LATE EQUIPMENT CIRCUITRY ANDVOR CABLING: TO MAINTAIN THE ABOVE SYSTEMS IN GOOD
CPERATING CORDITION. PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY NEW WIRING, RACEWAYS, AND FIXTURES/DEVICES TO COMPLY WITH THE
ABOVE.

0. ALL EXSTING LIGHT FIXTURE RACEWAYS, MODIFICATIONS AND REWORK SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH PLENUM APPROVED
JUNCTION BOXES, FITTINGS, CONNECTORS, JUNCTION BOX COVERPLATES, ETC. IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITHLOCAL CODE.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY EXACT FIELD CONDITIONS VIA A WALK THRU OF THE 5ITE PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF
BDS.

11 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE B.OR. AND REVIEW EACH AREA IF THERE ARE ANY SALVAGEABLE LIGHT FINTURES OR
DEVICES THAT NUST BE RETURNED TO THE BUILDING, IF 50, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PACKAGE OR PLACE ON PALLETS THE
FIXTURES AND DELIVER THEM T0 THE STORAGE AREA AS DETERMINED BY THE B.OR.

12 ALL EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURES THAT CONTAIN BALLASTS WITH PCE'S AND ANY AND ALL ENVIRONMENTALLY HARMFUL
COMPONENTS SHALL BE PROPERLY DISPOSED OF AS PER LOCAL ENVIRONMENTAL & FLECTRICAL CODE, STATE, AND £FA
FEDERAL REGULATIONS, INCLUDE ALL DISPOSAL CHARGES, SPECIAL DISPOSAL GONTAINERS, RECYCLE COSTSIGHARGES,
IMSPECTIONS, FEES AND ENVIRONMENTAL COSTS FOR PROPER DISPOSAL. THIS REQUIREMENT ALSO APPLIES TD ALL
FLUCRESCENT LAMPS THAT CONTAIN ENVIRONMENTALLY HARMPUL COMPONENTS, ELEMENTS AND SHALL BE RECYCLED AS
PER UNIVERSAL WASTE GUIDELIMEE

+ *Remove Lighting Fixture

L F

Wiring and Other Fixtures

730 Ealld

#1681 80 FT

TYPICAL LIGHT FIXTURE TO
BE REMOVED

NYC
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HOSPITALS

Metropolitan

METRCPOLITAN HOSPITAL

TTH FLOOR CALL CENTER
4| 1S3UED FOR BID 11,1021
| 3| ISSUED FOR BID 100421
2 [ 183UED FOR 100% DO 08.27 21
1| 1SSUED FOR SOIPRICING 04.30.21
4] DESCAIPTION | oate
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New York, NY 10001
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METROPOLITAN HOSPITAL

TTH FLOOR CALL CENTER
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NEW YORK, NEVI YORK 10229

ELOCK: 1669 LOT. 1

SEVENTH FLOOR
ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION
LIGHTING PLAN |

T a 3
Bug 27, 2021

20.0038

DIkSLS 1

= ‘ #ale

THIS PLAN |15 APFROVED ONLY FOR WORK INDICATED ON THE
APPLCATION SPECIFICATICN SHEET, ALL OTHER MATTERS SHOWN
ARE NOT TO BE RELIED UPON, O TO BE CONSIDERED AS EITHER
BEING APPROVED OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES.

NYC DOB Number
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TYPICAL LIGHT FIXTURE TO
BE REMOVED

I s

TYPICAL LIGHT FIXTURE TO'
BE REMOVED

TYPICAL LIGHT FIXTURE TO
BE REMOVED

LIGHTING DEMOLITION NOTES:

1. REFER TO DA-503.00 FOR LIGHTING DEMOLITION GENERAL KOTES

+* Remove Lighting Fixture
7Remove Receptacle, Switches, Wiring and Other Fixtures

104.0 EA
1mrsaasarTill ||

NYC
HEALTH+
HOSPITALS

Metropolitan

METRCPOLITAN HOSPITAL

TTH FLOOR CALL CENTER
4|SSUEDFORBD | iiaoai
3| ISSUED FOR BID 100421
2 [ 185UED FOR 100% DO 081721
1 | 1SSUED FOR SOIPRICING 04.30.21
F] DESCAIPTION | oate

Gertler & Wente ARCHITECTS LLP

145 West 30th Streat
Mew fork, NY 10001
T 2122739888
F 2122739889
W gwarch.com

SROTECTIN FIS LA
NEP CONSULTANTS

b JFKAM Enginears LLP
& 134 West 37th 81
Pew York, NY 10018
i Tel {217 a-8700
/ ENGINEers [0 0E o
e, [IiiTg om

SR Haraoed Consuling Enginesring PC
36 W. 35ih Stree, Suite 904

New Yark, KY 10001

P (2121667-2011

M (516532120

METROPOLITAN HOSPITAL

TTH FLOOR CALL CENTER
1601 FRST AVENLE

NEW YORK, HEW YORK 10028

BLOCK, 1659 LOT 1

SEVENTH FLOOR
ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION
LIGHTING PLAN II

e I
Aug 27,2021

20.0038

DIASO400

- ‘ #ale

THIS PLAN 15 APPROVED ON
APPLICATICN SPECIFICATIO)

LY FOR WORK INDICATED ON THE.
f SHEET. ALL OTHER MATTERS SHOWN
i, OF TO BE CONSIDERED AS EITHER

ARE NOT 10 BE RELIEDIIPG
BEING APPROVED OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES,

NYC DOB Number
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T2 fofFiCE §

T21 [OFFICE T

TA|OFRCE |
THG[OFFICE 5 -

TIRfoFRCE L |

T jGFCE 3

SHED BORDER REPRESENTS LIGHTING CONTROL ZOMING (TYF.)

EACH CONTROL AREA TC BE PROVIDED WITH DEDICATED ROOM CONTROLLER
REFER TO DETAIL SHEET E-502.00FCR LIGHTING CONTROL WIRING DIAGRAM
AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

06 [PANTRY

767 |[CPEN OFFICES |

TOR[OFFICE 1|
-+ 728 [HUDCLE ROOM 1|

{710 |HUDOCE A 4

| 72 SORRIOOR

T12 |OPEN OFFICES

. *F1- (2 X 4) Recessed Emergency LED Light

| a®F1- (2 X 4) Recessed LED Light
| s #F2- (8' Long) Pendant LED Light Fixture

+°F3- 4" Round Emergency LED Downlight

% *F4- (2' Long) Surface Mounted Linear Light
»=F5- (87" Long) Linear Perimeter LED Light
»®F5- (96" Long) Linear Perimater LED Light
2= F7-(4' Long) Industrial Liner LED Light

»*F8- (6' Long) Recessed Emergency Linear LED Light

+#F8- (8' Long) Recessed Linear LED Light

|1 F9- Emergency Slim Cove Diming LED Light

[1 F9- Slim Cove Diming LED Light )
+#Occupancy Sensor (Ceiling Mounted)

+ *Vacancy Sensor Switch

2°(120V, 20A) Commercial Grade Single Pole Switch!
% * Daylight Sensor (Ceiling Mounted)

2 = Exit Sign

140EAD

M40EAT

S0EAD)
0EAQ
20EAD
10EA
10EA D
20EAD
60EAD
BOEA
8.0 FTH
126 FTH
1B0EAD
110EA
140EAD
B0EAD
60EAD

ASHED BORDER REPRESENTS LIGHTING CONTROL ZONING (TYP.)
EACH CONTROL AREA TO BE PROVIDED WITH DEDICATED ROOM CONTROLLER
REFER TO DETAIL SHEET E-502.00 FOR LIGHTING CONTROL WIRING CIAGRAM
AN ADDHTIONAL INFORMATION

EW PANEL PNL-TA-2 [SEC1)

| S EXISTING STAIR,
T ELECTRICAL CLOSET |

EW PANEL PNL-7A-2 [SECZ)

[T14]MENS GANG STAFF TOLET |

LIGHTING GENERAL NOTES

1

REFER TO DRAWING E-007 & E-002 FOR GENERAL NOTES & SYMBOL LIST & LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE,
FOR FULL LIGHT FIXTURE SPECIFICATIONS REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING SPECIFICATION FOR DETAILED FIXTURE NFORMATION.
REFER T0 E-501,00 FOR LIGHTING CONTROLS WIRING DIAGRAM AND ADDITHOMAL INFORMATION
ALL HOMERUNS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN SONCRUIT THROUSHOUT,

ALL EMERGENCY (EM) AND EMINL LIGHT FIKTURES IN PROJECT SHALL BE CONNECTED TO EMERGENGY
PANEL LP-EM-TA )

ALL SINGLE FACE AND DOUBILE FACE EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MYLAR BACKING. ALL EXIT
SIGNES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY BALLAST. : :

ALL OPEN AREA LIGHTING CIRCUTTS SHALL BE CONTROL BY CELING MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSORS AND
DAYLIGHT HARVESTING SENSORS. CIRCUITS CONTROLLING FIXTURES WITH OCCUPANCY SENSORS SHALL
BE CONNECTED DIRECT Ty LIZHTING PANELS,

ALL PRIVATE OFFICES AND ENCLOSED ROCMS SHALL BE PRCVIDED WITH A WALL MOUNTED WIRELESS
DCCUPANGY SENSOR, COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT FOR EXACT SWITCHLDCATION.

INFRARED COMPONENT OF ALL CELING MOUNTED SENSORS SHALL BE MASKED TO AVOID NUISAMCE
TRIPPING IN PRIVATE OFFICES, FINAL LOCATION OF ALL SENSORS SHOULD BE DETERMINED IN FIELD WITH
CONTROLS REPRESENTATIVE AND BE LOCATED IN ORDER TO MAXIMEE VISIILITY OF ROOM OR AREA AND
FUNCTICNALITY OF SENSORIS).

PROVIDE CUANTITY OF SWITCHPACKS AS REQURED, CONNECTED TO ONE SENSOR FOR LIG

HNYC
HEALTH+
HOSPITALS

Metropolitan

RIOOM(S) THAT CONTAIN MULTIPLE SWITCHING LEVELS. SENSOR SHALL CONTROL ALL FIXTURES IN ROOM(S).

. CONTRALCTOR SHALL CONPLY WITH WIRING RECUIREMENTS OF THE NATICNAL ELECTRICAL CODE, TABLE

301524 2)ia) FOR ADJUSTMENT FACTORS ASSOCIATED WITH MORE THAN THREE CLIRRENT CARRYING
CONDUCTGRS IN A RACEWAY. UTILIZE #10 AWGE, S0LID CONDUCTORS, FOR ALL HOMERUNS CONTAINING 4
OR MORE CURRENT CARRYING CONDUCTORS

CONTRACTOR SHALL LIMIT MAIMUM CLIRRENT CARRYING CONDUCTORS T0 & PER CONDUNT. NELITRAL

CONDUCTORS LTILIZED IN 120V SINGLE PHASE CIRCUITS AND SHAREDNBETWEEN TWUO (2) 120V, SINGLE
PHASE CIRCUITS ARE DEFINED AS CLURRENT CARRYING

CIRCUITING ABBREVIATIONS:

CIRCUIT DESIGNATION AS FOLLOWS:
4

|— CIRCUIT POSITION N PANELBOARD

DENDTES PANELBOARD PNL-7A-2

L3

L CIRCUIT POSITION N PANELEDARD

DENOTES PANELBOARD PHL-LTA

B4t

‘— CIRCUIT POSITION N

PANELBOARD
DENOTES PANELBOARD PHL-LTB-1

B

CIRCUIT POSITION N PANELBOARD
DENDTES PANELBOARD PNL-LTE-2

#

L CIRCUIT POSITION I PANELEOARD

- DENOTES PANELBOARD LP-EM-TA
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ARCHTECT
741 HUDDLE ROOM 4 740 |OFFICE 12 738 OFFICE 11 733 STORAGE +—| TI4 [OFFICE @ |
Tt ELEVATOR LOBEY | - i - ey
730 |0PEN OFFICES { 737 GFFICE 10 L 738 HUDOLE ROOM § RTINS ALY
o ASHED BORDER REPRESENTS LIGHTING CONTROL ZONING {TYP.) ' il SFKAM Enginsers LLP
. i EACH CONTROL AREA TO BE PROVIDED WITH DEDICATED ROOM CONTROLLER & 134 Wost 976 St
= | [ [ REFER TO DETAIL SHEET E-502.00 FOR LIGHTING CONTROL WIRING DIAGRAM Mew York, NY 10018
2 13| e _ AMD ADDITIONAL INFORMATION . J engineers [iam maan
| P ! : : ; | R 702 INOWENS GANG TOIET | LIGHTING GENERAL NOTES: _ i b
| ; [ T —
(S T o i B LR 1. REFERTOE-10000 FOR LIGHTING GENERAL NOTES SR Harwood Cangulling Engineering PC
| 35W. 35ih Streed, Suite 904
:E T CIRCUITING ABBREVIATIONS: New York, NY 10001
703 [LGCKER RooM o ) P (212)867-2011
| 2+ F1- (2 X 4) Recessed Emergency LED Light 20EA D M (516322120
ZeF1- (2 X 4) Recessed LED Light e
| | : | 2+ F2- (&' Long) Pendant LED Light Fixture soeald
= L = i e L . 1 I I I | :* F3- 4" Round Emergency LED Downlight s sl
—_ | F—— = 1 Z=4 ! | 2+F3- 4" Round LED Downlight s0 Al
»#F7- [4' Long) Emergency Industnal Liner LED Light 10.0 BA
R o 2+F7- {4’ Long) Industrial Liner LED Light 50 EA@
T2 SERVICE ELEVATCR LOBEY +* F8- (6’ Long) Recessed Linear LED Light 0.0 EA
«* F4B- (&' Long) Surface Mounted LED Linear Light 10eal
2+ F4B- (66" Long) Surface Mounted LED Linear Light 10EA0
CONNECT TO LIGHTIN = * F5- (240" Long) Linear Perimeter LED Light 10 EA@ T
CONTROL PANEL »*F8- (6" Long) Recessed Emergency Linear LED Light 2ol
RO Eia o R 4 - it uue METROPOLITAN HOSPITAL
ADITIENAL FFGRMATION B T i+ F4- (4 Dia) Emergency Suspended LED Light 108AL 7TH FLOOR CALL CENTER
TE EXISTING | T/0ATA CLOSET |3 F8- Slim Gove Diming LED Light soFtHl 1001 FRSTAVENLE
=120V, 20A) Commercial Grade Single Pole Switch! WAEA@
< e Vacancy Sensor Switch 90 EAD NEW YORK, NEW YORX 10028
2= Occupancy Sensor (Ceiling Mounted) 210 EAD ELOCK: 1669 LOT 1
»» Daylight Sensor (Ceiling Mounted) 100 EAD |
E +* F5- (260" Long) Linear Perimeter LED Light 10Eal
T3 LT CATA CLOZET | 2 .
I ::Ecgtuﬁlgg:uncﬁcn Box ':; :. SEVENTH FLOOR
T25 SIORAGE - 3 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING
|78 MECHANICAL RO | M PLAN Il
L CIRCUIT POSITICGN IN PANELBOARD
DENOTES PANELBOARD LP-EM-TA
724 FOTEL AREA ] —
Bug 27, 2021
{7050 ENSTEC) -
20,003
= L]
E-101.00
L]
D
" ‘ #ale
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723 |LOUNGE

TRIOFFICEH

21 joFrcE 7

T2 |0FRCE S

19 |1OFFICE §

T8[OFFICE 4

TAT |OFFICE 3

ISTING PNL-LTA TO REMAIN

AR13ET

KISTING PNL-LTA-1 TO REMAIN
KISTING LP-EM-74 TO REMAIN

2

dharas wimzsdh
Gy o

d:balﬂ'i}
W

— A1 11,1315

A#18.20-

7064 [EXISTEC.

706 KITCHEN

707 |OPEN OFFICES

i
J_l it

AR 132637

=0

716 SUPPLIES GLOSET 715 [WOMEN'S PRIVATE STATF TOLET

T08 |0

08 HUDDOLE ROCM 1

11 OF 2

742 COFRIDOR

T12/0PEN

EENOTE #12
(T¥R)}

EW PANEL PHL-TA-2 (SEC1)

713 ELECTRCAL CLOBET
EW PANEL PNL-7A.2 (SEC2)

714 MENS GANG STAFF TOH

710 HUODLE ROV #

POWER GENERAL NOTES

3

4

5

6,

7

&

9

10

in J "
s 12
)

13
$= {120V, 20A.) Wall Mounted Duplex Receptacle Nema 5-20R 1370 EA
+* 120V, 20A.) Wall Mounted Quadplex Receptacie Nema 5-20R 120.0 EA
++ Wall Mounted Phone and Data Outlet Combination 120.0 EA
3+ Wall Mounted Data Outlet 10EA
o+ {120V, 204.) Wall Mounted Convenience Duplex Receptacle Nema 5-20R IE0EA
2+ (1200, 204 ) Wall A i GFCI Duplex f placle Nema 5-20R 12EAD
1+ Power and Data Fumiture Feed! 16.0EAl
<+ Fumiture Cailing Power Pole nEAS
++ Wall Mounted Juneticn Bex 20EAQ
+* {120V, 20A) Commercial Grade Single Pole Switch! 1.0EAE

REFER TC DRAWING E-I07 FOR GENERAL NOTES, SYMBOL LIST & ABBREVIATIONS

ALL CRCUITRY SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EMT FLEXIELE METALLIC COMDUIT MAY BE LISE A5 FER
SPECIFICATIONS.

ALL MULTPLE CIRCUIT HOMERUNS SHALL BE PFROVIDED WITH #10 AWG NELITRAL CONDUCTORS,

OFFICE RECEPTACLES INDICATED AS BACK TO BACK. SHALL BE STACKED. PROVIDE SEPARATE CONDUITS,
STUBBED INTO CEILING FOR TEL-DATA CABLING

ALL PANTRY RECEPTACLES SHALL BE GFI TYPE.

VEMINNG MACHINES AND DRINKING FOUNTAINS (NOT BOTTLED WATER COOLERS) SHALL BE EQUIFPED WITH
CLASS A GFCI RECEPTACLES AS PER SEC. 422.51 AND 422 52 NYCEC

RECEFTACLES GANGED TOGETHER SHALL BE MOUNTED UMDER SINGLE WHITE COVERPLATE.

COCRDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF OFFICE RECEFTACLES WITH ARCHITECT AND FURNITURE VENDOR.

AREA FOR RECEPTACLE PLACEMENT IS EXTREMELY LIMITED AND OFFICE WALL FRAMING MUST BE
COORDINATED WITH RECEPTACLE LOCATIONS, SCALING OF ENGINEERING DOCUMENTS FOR LOCATIONS OF
DEVICES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED.

REVIEW ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS FOR ALL RECEPTACLE LOCATIONS AND UNDERCABINET LIGHT
FIXTURES IN PANTRIES AND ALL EQUIPMENT COUNTERS, UNDERCABINET LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE
CONNECTED TO LOGAL CONVENENCE CIRGUIT IN ROOM UNLESS OTHERWWISE NOTED: UNDERCABINET LIGHT
FR(TURE SHALL BE CONTROLLED WIA WALL MOUNTED UL TRASONC OCOUPANCY SENSOR SET FOR MANLIAL
ON, AUTOMATIC OFF QPERATION

CONTRACTOR SHALL CROUIT MAXIMUM OF FOLR (4) DOUBLE DUPLEX RECEPTACLES DEDIGATED FOR 'PC'S"
TOOME CIRCUIT AND MAXIMUM OF SiX TO EIGHT |B) DOUBLE DUPLEX RECEPTACLES FOR CONVENIENCE TO
ORE CIRCUIT.
ALL APPLIANCE RECEPTACLES SHALL B OM DEDICATED CIRCUITS, ONE (1) RECEPTACLE PER CIRCUIT
ALL FURNITURE SYSTEMS SHALL BE
CIRCUITRY BASED ON 2+2 FURNITURE SYSTEM WIRING HARNESS
-CONTRACTOR IS TO COCRDMNATE INSTALLATION WITH FLRNITURE SYSTEM SHOP DRAWINGS
-CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 2° E.C FOR DATA CONNECTION

ALL COPIERS SHALL BE ON A DEDICATED CIRCUIT. PROVIDE 4810 -34°C

CIRCUITING ABBREVIATIONS:

CIRCUIT DESIGNATION AS FOLLOWS:

L CIRCUIT POSITEON IN PANELECARD

b DENOTES PANELBOARD PNLATA
Al
CIRCUIT POSITEON IN PANELBOARD
L DEMOTES PANELBOARD FMNL-LTA-1

AW

L DEMOTES PANELBOARD FMNLALTA-2
B#
CIRCUIT POSITION IN PANELBOARD
——— DENOTES PANELBOARD PNLLTE

B

#1

1
L CIRCUIT POSITION iN PANELBCARD
1

1

CIRCUTT POS(TEON IN PANELBCARD
- DENOTES PANELBOARD PML-TB-2

#

L CIRCUIT POSITION IN PANELBCARD

‘————— DEMNOTES PANELBOARD LP-EM-TA
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SEE HG‘I'EA'

#1214 —

(5} 4"EC

_3 /— (4) 4°EC

FOR SECURITY
S oNeL

1. REFER TOE-201.00 FOR FOMER GENERAL NOTES A 14'C §Q 1113

#16,18 — 1S A#8 4 #10G -34'C
CIRCUITING ABBREVIATIONS: 4444 #1861 114°C | 508 CSB369 CONF.
CIRGLIT DESIGNATION A5 FOLLOWS: i _— lﬁl}-lg 3
A#1 : 34 $10G 34°C

e #2022 —— 34 £SA380 CONF.
L CIRCUIT FOSITION IN PANELBOARD "‘#1&6 : -.1"4 y
DENOTES PANELBOARD PML-LTA 4

Al

CIRCUIT POSITION IN PANELEOARD

W0G-34C
"' 50A CS8369 CONF,
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SR : ’ | CRTLDSTON M AAELBO QELECTRICAL IDF ROOM PART PLAN
s =1
125 BTORAGE
Bt
. 705 NECHANCAL RDOM [N IDF ROOM NOTES
»#Power and Data Furniture Feed! 20eal
+*Wall Mounted Phone and Data Outlet Combination 1300 B CUTRY SHALL BE CONNECTED TO LP-EM-TA
+=Wall Mounted Data Cutiet 20EAf [ENOTED
TH120W, 20A ) Wall Maunted Quadplex Recaptacle Mema 5-20/ 10 ER .
724 HOTEL AREA STING PNL-LTA TO REMAIN ++(120V, 204.) Wall Mounted Duplex Receptacie Nema 5-20R 164 0ER ﬁ;‘l‘;:m”bﬁm ik
AA5T +=(120%, 20A ) Well Mounted Convenlence Duplex Receptacks Nema 5-20R 2HOEM
o T {120V, 204) Commercial Grade Single Pale Switch! WIEA@ > i
i = BTING PNL-LTA- TO REMAIN M ENSTEC] |5+ (120V, 20A.) Wall Mounted GFGI Duplex Receptacle Nema 5-20R g (LIS ATON BEALL L EHURMENT AT
5 v W g i ++(120%, 20A ) GFCI Wall Maunted Duplex Receptacle W/ USBE Charger Oullet Nema 5-20R LY
W W = STING LP-EM-TA TO REMAIN %+ Magnetic Door Lock 10EA® beouine RS DATAPORT FORLIGTING
A i‘ il R P‘?M 3 Card Reader S0EA® bereR 10 £.502 FOR LIGKTING CONTRDL
1 F A1¢33 mm R MM +#Electric Lock 1oEAT
A A, di\_\‘ — & *Ceiling Junction Box J0Es
A A, ar S wieat| g -ﬁmm &19‘2’!@ &+ Ground Bar Ty
e ? g | ++RJ45 Data Port 20eA
IF N % 1k 1 5 = E 2 b 35
N N o NG v N r#HE aas c ¥ 'BF
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% * Ceiling Junction Box
+ * Thermal Overload Toggle Switch

17.0 EA
16.0EA
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1

2z

3

FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT, REFER TO HVAC DRAVINGS.

mmmmmmmmm

ADDITIONAL INFORMATICN.

ALL MECHANICAL EQUIFMENT SHALL BE CONMECTED
TOMECHANICAL PANEL DTN UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

ALL MECHANICAL ECUIPMENT SHALL BE FURNISHED
AND INSTALLED BY THE HVAG ommc‘m WIRED BY
THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTUR ELECTRI
msmmmmlmmm
A5 PER AN APPROVED MANUFACTURES WIRING
DIAGRAM. ALL CONTROL WIRING SHALL BE BY THE
HVAC CONTRACTOR.

ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE FURNISHED

WITH INTEGRAL DISCONNECT SWITGH BY THE HVAC
eommroummusmu.snwmsam

CONTRAGTOR SHALL PROVIDE DISCONNECT SWITGHES:
T 15

CODRDANATE SIZE WITH MECHANICAL EQLIPMENT
SPECIFICATIONS AND MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR,

REQUIRED SERVICE CLEARANCE FOR MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT (TYP).

THIS PLAN 15 APFROVED ONLY FOR WORK INDICATED ON THE

BENG APPROVED OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH APFLICABLE CODES.
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. 2+ (400A, 3P) Unfused Disconnect Switch

| 741 [HUCOLE ROOM & { T8 [OFFICE 12 ! {73 JOFFIGE 1) 736 STORAGE | TH[DFFIGE S
—— islopenoeaices. —— aioRRcE M| | ras|HUBDLE Roow 3|
+* Ceiling Junction Box 46.0 EA
71 * Thermal Overload Toggle Switch 26.0EA

2.0EA0

REFER 70 E-205 & E-300 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
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| T LOCKER ROON

704 |MEN'S GANG TOILET |

COMNECT T HEAT TRACE
COCRDMATE WITH PLUMBING CONTRACTOR
e

- 708 MECHANICAL ROOM

HWUH-1

HVALU PUWER NOTES

1, FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT, REFER TO HVAC DRAWINGS.

&  REFERTOE-30) FOR POWER RISER DIAGRAM AND
ADDTIONAL INFORMATION.

& ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE CONMECTED
TOMECHANIC AL PANEL "DP-TM" UNLESS OTHERWSE
NOTED.

4. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATIONS OF MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT WITH MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

& COORDINATE EXACT LOCATIONS OF PLUMBING
EQUIPMENT WITH PLUMBING DRAWINGS. REFER TO
E-501 FOR HEAT TRACE WIRING DIAGRAM

£ NOMORE THAN (8) EXGHT VAVS TO (1) 120 CIRCUT

T, ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE FURNISHED
AND INSTALLED BY THE HVAC CONTRACTOR, WIRED BY
THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTCR SHALL WIRE MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT

AR A SONTROL WG SHALCRE BT T~
HVAL CONTRACTOR.

B ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE FURNISHED
WITH MTEGRAL DISCONNECT SWITCH BY THE HVAC
CONTRACTOR AND INSTALLED BY THE ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTOR.

§  CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE DISCONNECT SWITCHES
FOR ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT THAT IS NOT
FACTORY SUPPLIED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL
COORDINATE SIZE WITH MECHANICAL ECUIPMENT
SPECIFICATIONS AND MECHANICAL CONTRAGTOR.

- W~ REQUIRED SERVICE CLEARANCE FOR MECHANICAL
EQUIFMENT (TYP).

7 MECHANCAL ROOW

THIS PLAN |5 APPRCVED ONLY FOR WORK INDICATED ON THE
APPUCATION SPECIFICATICN SHEET, ALL OTHER MATTERS SHOWN
ARE NOT TO BE RELIED UPON, OF TO B2 CONSIDERED AS EITHER

BENG APPROVED OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH APFLICABLE CODES.
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o

T4 [ELEVATOR LOBEY

|

f o —
: *WP GFCI Duplex Receptacle
= *(30A, 2P) WP Disconnect Switch

#26.28

A0+ #10- 34°C

PROVIDE 1"EC TO AC-1B ON 7TH
FLOOR FOR CONTROL WIRING

— #3436
410+ #10- 34T
PROVIDE 1°EC TO AC-2 ON TTH
FLOOR FOR CONTROL WIRING

#3032

4810+ #10 - 34°C

PROVIDE 1'EC TO AC-1CONTTH
FLOOR FOR CONTROL WIRING

#3436
4#10 + #10-34°C
PROVIDE 1"EC TO AC-1A ON 7TH

FLOOR FOR CONTROL WIRING

HVAC POWER NOTES

1 REFER TO E-001.00 FOR GENERAL NOTES, SYMBOLS & ABBREVIATIONS

2, REFER TO E-300./00 FOR RISER DIAGRAM AND ADDITIONAL POWER RECUIREMENTS

3 ALLCIRCUITRY WiILL BE COMNECTED TO ELECTRICAL PANEL DP-TM IM TTH FLOOR MECHANICAL ROOM

4 FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, REFER TO HUAL DRAWINGS

§  ALLMECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY THE HVAC CONTRACTOR, WIRED BY
THE ELECTRICAL CONTRAZTOR, ELECTRICAL COMTRACTOR SHALL WIRE MECHANICAL ECUIPMENT A5 PER AN
APPROVED MANUFACTURES WIRING DIAGRAM, ALL CONTROL WIRING SHALL BE BY THE HVAC CONTRACTOR,

6§ ALLMECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE FLIRNISHED WITH INTEGRAL DISCONNECT SWITCH BY THE HVAD
CONTRACTOR AND INSTALLED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

T CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE DISCONNECT SWITCHES FOR ALL MECHARICAL EQUIFMENT THAT IS NOT
FACTORY SUPPLIED UNLESS GTHERWESE NOTED ON MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL -
COORDINATE SIZE WITH MECHANIGAL EQUIPMENT SPECFICATIONS AND MECHANICAL GONTRACTOR. oo

8 REQUIRED SERVICE CLEARANCE FOR MECHAMICAL EQUIPMENT (TYR),
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isoiinras
Metropolitan
METRCPOLITAN HOSPITAL
TTH FLOOR CALL CENTER
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‘_1_!SSUED FOR SIVFRICING 04.30:21
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Gertler & Wente ARCHITECTS LLP

145 Wast 30 Strea)
Mew York, MY | 0001

T 2122739888
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W gwarch.com
ARCHTECT
O

EEHAC /T EETRAL /P RS SROTECTON FISE ALuA

NEP CONSULTANTS
JFKAM Engineers LLP
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Mew York, MY 10018
engineers [ G
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Pp—
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ELECTRICAL ROOF
HVAC POWER PLAN

T & 3
Aug27, 2021

20.0038

E250

- ‘ #ale

THIS PLAN 15 AFPROVED ONLY FOR WORK INDICATED ON THE
APPUCATION SPECIFICATICN SHEET, ALL OTHER MATTERS SHOWN
ARE NOT TO BE RELIED UPON, O TO BE CONSIDERED AS EITHER
BEING APPROVED OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES,

NYC DOB Number
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EXISTING PANEL: PNL-L7A | | EXISTING PANEL: PNL-L7A-1 | | NEW PANEL: PNL-7A-2 (S | | NEW PANEL: PNL-7A-2 (SEC2) -~
: HEALTH+
208W/120, 3 PHASE, 4 WIRE MOUNTING: MAIN BREAKER 100% 20871120, 3 PHASE, 4 WIRE NOUNTING: MAIN BREAKER i 100% 208Y/120, 3 PHASE, 4 \WIRE MOUNTING: MAIN BREAKER: | 100 A 100% 208¥1120, 3 PHASE, 4 WRE MOUNTING MANBREAKER| 100A  [B fusuTRal 100% HOSPITALS
2268 BUSRATING SURFACE] X | MAINLUGSONLY GROUND BUS: H 2254  BUS RATING: SURFACE] MAN LUGS ONLY (GROUND BUS; x 100A  BUS RATING: SURFACE| & | MAINLUGS ONLY % 100A  BUS RATING: SURFACE X | MAIMLUGS ONLY - |cRounDeus: % == ”
22k AIC G FLUSH| SHUNT TRIP MAN E0LATED GROLND BLUS: 2K ALC. BYM FLUSH| SHUNT TRIP MAIN |poomcomomEs| | 2 AIC. 5N FLUSH| SHUNT TRIE MA [lsouaTen aromoaUE 14K AIC oW FLUSH SHUNT TRIP MAN K | oLt arowo BE MCI]‘Opfjlltan
= e : R FEED THRLI LUG S e |FEED THRU LUG e s - i FEED THRU LUG x = T B FEED THRULUG X
CRT TRIF | KVA/PHASE TRIP CKT KT TRIF | Kva/PHASE L CRT KT TRP | KvA/PHASE TRiP KT CKT TRIF T METROFOLITAN HOSP{T.&L
LCAD LOAD — — LA LoA ol LoAD LoAD — LoA0 Lowo —
No e A [ Ma we| A a | ¢ e Na o | A ] B | € |emm Mo o WA A | B | © | Mo TTH FLOOR CALL CENTER
1 [FURNITURE SY STEM 200 | 108 C0H BNIENCE RECEFTACLES 2 1 JFURNITURE SV ETEM 201 | 160 fi 20/1 |PURNITURE SY STEM 2 1 |CONY ENENGE RECEPTAGLES 201 | 1.62 [B 200 | PURKITURE S STEM 2 43 |uoHmne 1 | CORRIDOR LGHTNG a4
3 |FusimuRESTETEM 201 | OV ENENCE RECEFTACLEE 4 3 [ruRemRE evaTEM 20n [T ] 180 | 201 [rrmmesvemm 4 3 [ E R TG o0 |1 1.98 PR ryr—— P PR [T = e T
5 |FuRNITURE SYSTEM 20 i, | 1-0B | 207 |CONWENENCE RECEFTACLES 6 5 |FuRNTURE SYSTEM an i 1.80 | 2001 |FuRMTURE SYSTEM € § |PCRECEFTACLES 01 B S 1,62 | 2001 [FURMMURE SY STEM B 47 |smams SPARE a8
7 |FusnmurEsysTEM 2ot | 126 [ )] 2001 |CONVENENCE RECEFTACLES B 7 |FURNTURE SYSTEM 2001 [FURNITURE S STEM [] 7 | CONVENENCE RECEFTACLES oo | 1.82 al 200 | PURNTURE S STEM 8 49 |sParE SRARE 50
B |FURNITURE SYSTEM 20i |EE] 0.76 [RRRIE 20 |ucHmng 10 8 |FURNITLRE S¥STEM n [FURKITLRE =Y ETEM 10 8 |y ENENCE RECEPTACLES 204 | 1.60 2004 | FURNITURE S STEM il 81 |=wRE SPARE a2
11 |FURNTURES Y STEM 20 | | 068 | 200 |ooRR0OR LIGHTNG 12 11 |FuRNmRE SvsTEM 201 1 |FmwmurEsyETaM 12 11 |coren Pl Ul 2 10 [ zon [Fomimure sy sTem 12 53 |ooare SPARE 7
13 |FummURESTSTEM zon | 108 | zan [eorimience R aLes 14 13 |FuRMIURE SYSTEM 201 FuRMTURE 57 STEM 14 13 |srEroR coneR 2o | 0.90 i 20 |FRTURE SY ST 4 5 |=ve 4 SARE rm
15 |FLRNTLRESYSTEM 201 | a6t || 2o [ems e 16 15 |FURNTURE SYSTEM o [FURNITURE SYSTEM 16 T Py e — 20 Tie0 201 |FummURE S aT 18 57 |=wre 201 [ ©.00 201 |samRe 7]
17 [OCARER oW JoM P 100 | 20 |SECURTY PRMEL e W |FURIFESYERM un FURNTIURE BYSTRM 18 17 |rummmne sysTas 20 L0 1 1.80 | 20m [Pumimure sy st 18 5o |swre 2001 T .00 [ 20 [seane a0
18 [UEG 201 | 0.50 | 201 |SPARE 0 15 |FURNITURE SY STEM 2011 [FLRMITURE SYSTEM 20 15 |roemmEsaT o | 180 1 2001 |FomnuRE S sTEM 20 1 e o ol 301 |aeane 2
21 | LEGHTING CONTROL PWAEL 201 [ o.50 B TS 22 21 [FuURNMAE SYSTEM 20n | FrmREsYSTEM 22 21 [FremmEsYaTER o |l T80 201 | FURTURE SY 3TN = . e 2o [ 0 =0 lore 7
33 |sPaRE 20 0.00 | zon |smAE 24 23 |RUNILEE Sraics 01 FUATUREBY ST a 23 |FURNTURESYSTEM 20 |1 1.80 | 20 | FURNITURE 5YSTEM 24 [ B 201 |8 | 000 | 2009 [sPARE 86
25 [seame 20 | 0.00 | zan [emee % 25 |CoMVENENCERECEFTACLES 20n FURNTURE SY STEM F ey ey——— 2o | 210 7 prrvry P = g pe—r— 2o | cioo : 01 [ ™
I |smRE 200 | 000 [ 20n fsmpe 22 27 |CONENENCE RECETACLES 201 FYTIRE BV ET i 27 |rumsmsmesvsTae o | ] 000 201 | 5PARE FOR CORER 28 69 |smuRE 21 [ ] ooo 20/ [SPARE 70 [
28 |smre | ] oo | zon [seeme n 28 |oowenence REcEFTACLES 201 VA TER: DEPENSER: n oy P prey | B 2,34 | 200 |conveims remraces % = Py W o.00| 550 o = ]
31 |REFROGERATOR 2011 [V ENDNG MACHIE 32 oy : - ; : |4 | ISSUED FOR BID 11.1021
SUBTOTALE = 397 | 285 | 272 I ssons s 31 |rumsmREsyeTEM 200 [ 234 201 | convenence REcETAGLES a2 73 [ 201 | 0.60 201 [aPaRE % Breasmme e
| WECRCIAVA Y I SPARE -
TOTAL LOADS 38 KvA |PHASEA [ i LIEHTING 1.70 KW i A ri 33 |MLITLRS SYETRA o 1.62 201 [FCRECEFTACLES 3 75 |smRE il 0.0 201 [SPARE i | 2| ISSUED FOR 100% DO 08.27.21
: 3
e e ey I ey T 25 |Comeemey an . i 2 35 |FURMTURESYSTM wr | ] oso| 2o s 6 B 200 [0 ] 000 | 200 [seame ] [ 1| 1SSUED FOR SDIFRICNG 043021
: =T =
27 | Ko PRASE S 5 APPLANCE] 0.00 B el b it otz o _”2 — e . | | 37 | CONVENENCE RECERTA CLES 2o |14 | 201 |sPaRe ET) e 201 | oo |00 201 [smme 60 . TR i
FEED THRU LDWD KvA| 00 A ! WOTOR 200 KVA i £= o & — : SEENOTEY 149 | 30 |convenEncE RECETACLES o |1 200 |smaRE a0 B e 20 0.00 2011 |sPane 82 ! L
i 1 T
T B oS pie Ry ESIPRENT] DEDIA 41 |REREEATOR n B 2 a1 |rorscemacis won | T a7z | 2o [ a2 53 |smre 201 oo | 2o [sewre 7
DEMAND LOAD 06 KVA|ZTO A 3 TOTALY 961 KvA SUBTOTALS | BB EEIEDD | SUBTOTALS SUBTOTALS E=i 1128 DRI susTOTALS SUBTOTALS. I 200 | 100 | 0.00 RN SUBTOTALS
TOTAL LOAD: oy ] TOTAL LOADE 298 KA [PHAEE A =S LIGHTING: 000 KA -
L D8 LI 2D & o TOTAL LOADS 18 KA [PHasEA [ LIGHTING 0,00 KWtA TOTAL LOADS 20 KuA PHASEA | LIGHTING: 3.00 Kt
282 | KVA [PHASE B RECEPTACLE. 5090 KvA £
NOTES: 13 Kva [Prsses RECEPTAGLE] 3204 Kva 10 Wik PHASER | RECEFTACLE 0,00 KvA
219 | kWA [PHASEC APPLANCE. 690 KVA -
n | 113 Kva |PHASEC APPLIANCE: 0.00 KVA 00 KVA PHASEC APFLIANCE: .00 KA
FEED THRU LOAD kva| 00 A MOTOR' 000 KVA
2 — — FEEDTHRULCAD |30 kva| Bp A MOTOR 0.00 KA FEED THRU LOMD KA | DO A MOTOR: .00 KHA
[CONNECTED LOAD BET KWA |1BED EQUIPMENT: oo0
i [ T e — e CONNECTEDLOAD | 374 Kva (1040 A EQUPMENT 240 KA CONNEGTEDLOAD |30 KA | 80 A | EQUIPMENT: 0.00 KVA Gerller & Wente ARCHITECTS LLP
[ToTAL LOAD: :s.s 3 A : : DEMAND LOAD B R A TOTAL| AL DEMAND LOWD 10 kw80 A | TOTAL] 300 KVA
‘ TOTAL LGAD: 264 Kkva|TI0 A TOTAL LOAD: 30 K| 80 A | £ ;
EXISTING PANEL: PNL-EM-7TA | poTes: e == 145 West 30 streel
1jREPLACE EXSTING CB AND FURNISH & INSTALL CB WITH SIZE AND RATING INDICATED 3 New York, NY 10001
208¥/120, 3 PHASE. 4 WIRE MOUNTING MAIN BREAKER | 1604 [ INEUTRAL 100% 2 n b T 212.273.9388
: — il 2 F 2122739889
225A  BUSRATING SURFACE] X | MAIN LUGS CRLY [  [cROUNDBUS x EN : W s
22K AIC STM FLUSH| SHUNT TRIP Wt I |sowmeomoes ) £l ATHTET
! i s FEED THRU LUG
O TS
cKT i TRIE | kg PHASE TRIP i KT - i
bt - FEHACILELECTRICAL/PUAERE, TRE. SROTECTON, FIs
No. | A | B C |ianey Ha. W PANEL: DP-7M WEP CONSULTANTS
1 OO LIGHTIE 201 | 0.50 ] 2on SR L 2 2081120, 3 PHASE. 4 WIRE manBREAKER [ ano & [ Tweummas 100% ;';AK‘&MM Elg;?;:! Lp
s s E st
3 |evecEncy LamHGN 201 0248 [ | 20 |BeRsmcy cormnoR LsaTHG 4 PR — SURFACE] X | MANLUGS LY I forcmmes ,‘ & e
5 |xTsees 201 T 0 10| 201 |BERcawy Lee & T FLusH| SHUNT TR WA | [somcowons engineers Teimraan
T EMERGENCY LOHTNG 201 | 1.00 A | 201 ICY LIGHTRO -} e - . 1l 1 AFEED THRU LUG e (BT com
] 333 | 200 | s 10 L] " " . SRLCTUS. EWDIAFEER
== WD RACK RECEPTACLE 503 1 e = CKT ik TRIP | KVA/PHASE TRIP P KT " (1 OOAI ZOBYJ'PIZOI 3 Phase} Panel PN L"7A'2 1.0EA SR Harwood Consulling Engineering PC
EEENOTE 1 i - LFS L] " n i
= oo 1l o2 semiamq = w T I N I o +°(400A, 208Y/120, 3 Phase) Panel "DP-7TM 1.0EAQ 35 W, 351 Steet, Sue 904
15 588 i .S 16 1 .72} 4 NE‘I"F’CII‘I, NY 10001
T mgﬁnu 503 I Tees SEENOTE 18 3 AHL 22503 AMFZ 4 P[212m?_m11
B 656 | 7 = 20 B L M (B16)532-2120
Tl 6.66 i SEENOTE 2 N T 201 W LT ]
23 I-I'TDR;:;?':EETM(:.E 503 Z R 201 |sPmRE 24 g - 1 piogl | HUH-2 10
% 333 : 201 [smes s 11 few 201 cuz T
13 [TRARERMER VAV (T 14
17 |smee Fr | 0.00 200 |smre o] = il Al
: " 15 |sPRE 201 VAV (B) 18
25 |smre 201 o] 2o [ 0 !
- - 17 i vav &) 1%
1 |smRE 200 | noo | | 201 (= 12 HEAT TRACE 2002
- 18 X 20
33 |seee 2n | voo | 20 [emre - = =
35 |sears 20 | | o.00 | 200 [semRs 28 = HEATTRACE 2002 . AGD-A = —
i o o oo SN o e | = — —o I — = METROPOLITAN HOSPITAL
o 201 a0 |sweE 0 — TRACE : B
; = e 2 TTH FLOOR CALL GENTER
41 |sPaRE 20 [ ] 0.00 | 200 |wwRe 42 — -
1 ¢ S 1,75
a3 |sears 201 | 000 [0 | zon [smere 2 2 _pr 201 |- a0z ACEE o 1501 FIRST AVENLE
w e 2on [ 000 [0 | 20 [omre © i L) | =10 32 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10029
a7 | 201 | Joo [ 201 [ 7] il el ot - 210 a7 Aceuz 3% | ELOCK: 1669 LOT 1
o X A 3
e frw Fom = T - 35 |LBAK DET.CONDISATE PP 201 - 260 3%
51 |smes 201 | 0.00 | 2ot [eenne 52 A7 _|omee 00 | 0% | 200 |eoweimcermermas 3
[SPARE al 0.00 1 |SPaRE 4
53 [smrE 2w | NI EERS 54 e 201 - e 2 ELECTRICAL
. 41 [smaRE 201 .00 | 201 [sPaRE az
55 |sPRE 201 | 0.00 3 201 |SPRE 56 o ' PANEL SCHEDULES I
57 |seeRE 2 | 0.00 | 20t [smere 58 susTOTALE ] B EEOERD [ ] [ewemoras
s [smeE I S 60 ToTaL LOADE 340 KA |PHAZE A LIGHTING: 0,60 KW
- — 38 KA [PHASE B RECEPTACLE 0.26 Kué
SUBTOTALS Ik [t815] 18301675 I | lsuetotas
- 353 KR |[PHASE C b APPLIANCE ] 0.00 ki
TOTAL LOADS 182 KVA [PHASEA T LIGHTING: 188 KW i
2 FEED THRU LOAD Kva | 00 A MOTOR 10065 KA ek SmATLE Y
169 Kva [PHasER | RECEPTACLE: 2097 Ku |
S5 CONNECTEDLOAD (1041 WKvi 2880 A b EQUBMENT 310 KviA hug27, 2021
168 KVA |PHASEC i APPLUNGE: .00 K\
I CEMAND LORD: 788 KA (2190 A = TOTAL; 104.11 KA ol
[FEED THRL LOAD Kva | o0 | A MOTOR 000 K\t : 20,0038
i TOTAL LOAD: TES KA (2180 A = o L R
CONMECTEDLOAD | 518 KVA (1440 A | ETUPVENT: 19,98 KvA T
DEMAND LOAD 418 KA (1160 A i TOTAL: £1.80 KVA NOTES:
TOTAL LOAD: 418 KVA 1160 A i 5 1] 0
21 L]
HITE 3] -
1REPLACE ENSTING CE AND FURNISH AND INSTALL CB WITH SIZE AND RATING INDICATED - ‘ dale
2
3 THIS PLAN |5 APPROVED ORLY FOR WORK INDICATED ON THE
F
APPLICATION SPECIFICATION SHEET. ALL OTHER MATTERS SHOWN NYC DOB Number
ARE NOT TOBE RELIED UPON, OF TO BE GONSIDERED AS EITHER
BEMNG APPROVED OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES, -
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EXISTING PANEL: PNL-L7B

NEW PANEL: PNL-7B-2 (SEC

NEW PANEL: PNL-7B-2 (SEC2)

Z06Y1120, 3 PHASE, 4 WRE MOUNTING: MAIN BREAKER| 200A | |NEUTRAL 100%
2258 BUS RATING SURFACE| X MAIN LUIGS ONLY] ~ |GRounD BUS: X%
144 AIC. STM FLUSH SHUNT TRIP MAN  [sowaEDcRouoas
5 i ; FEED THRU LUG
KT o TRIF | KA PHASE TRIP i CKT
No. (AMP) | A B c [AMP) MNo.
1 |FuRnmuRE BYETEM 201 | 090 [ 2041 | FURMTURE SYSTEM 2
3 FURNITURE SYSTEM 20 FLURMITLRE SYSTEM 4
s FURNITURE 5Y STEM 201 @ FURMITLRE SYSTEM [
7 |FurRamLRE sYsTRM 201 FURNTLRE 5YSTEM 8
-] FURNITURE BY STEM 201 FURNITLRE 8YSTEM 10
11 |FURNITLRE SYSTEM 2001 | i 000 | 200 [ruRemURE sysTRM 12
13 |FURNTURE SYSTEM 201 | 0.50 R 200 | FURNTURE SYSTEM 14
15 |FURMITURE SY STEM 201 080 2001 | FURNITLRE SYSTEM 18
17 |FURMITURE SY STEM 201 | | 00| 20m |FuRURE SYSTEM 18
8 |FRimRE ST 207|090 [ 201 |FURNTLRE BVSTEM )
21 |FURMITLRE SY STEM 201 0.90 20/ | FLRnETURE SYSTEM 22
23 |FURNITURE 5YSTEM 201 | 080 | 200 |rURTURE SYSTRM 24
SUBTOTALS =] | as0 | 380 | 360 || susrotas
TOTAL LOADS 36 KVA [PHASE A - LIGHTING: 0.00 KVA
36  KVA [PHASE B RECEPTACLE: 1080 kv
38 KVA |PHASEC APPLIANCE: 0,00 KVA
FEED THRU LOAD Kva| 00 A MOTOR: 0.00KVA
CONNECTEDLOAD | 108 KVA| 300 A EQLIPYENT: 0.00KVA
DEMAND LOAD 104 KA | 280 A | TOTAL: 10.80 KA
TOTAL LOAD: W2 KvA| 280 A |
NOTES:
1}
2)
3)
EXISTING PANEL: PNL-L7B-1
20871120, 3 PHASE, 4 WRE WOUNTING: MAIN BREAKER A | neutrac 100%
226A BUS RATING. SURFACE]| MAINLUGS ONLY] X - GROUND BUS. x
14K AlLC. SYM FLUSH SHUNT TR MAIN ISOLATED GROUND BUS:
: ' |FEED THRU LUG
CKT _— TRIF | KV PHASE TRIP i CKT
Na (AMP) A a c 1ANP) No
25 |FuRTLRE sYSTEM 2o0n | 072 2011 [rumiTURE SYSTEM 20
27 |FURMTLRE 8Y STRM 201 072 2001 | FURNITURE SYSTBMY 2
28 |FURNITURE 5YSTEM 201 | 0.0 | 20m |conweencERECEFTACLES 30
31 | CONVENENCE RECEFTACLES 201 | 210 20/ |COPER 22
33 [usme 201 om0 | | 200 fusHTie 3
35 |SPARE 201 2001 | SPARE 38
v |sParE 201 2041 |SPARE a8
38 [SPARE 201 | 2001 | SPARE 40
41 |BPARE 201 | 20/ |SPARE 4z
43 SPARE on 2041 |SPARE 44
45 |SPARE 201 2001 | SPARE 28
47 |sPare 201 201 |sPaRE 48
49  |SPARE o - &0
51 |seare o | | 1o 3?91)?‘{21 52 |
53 [sPare 201 488 54
SUBTOTALS 958 | 892 | 558 | | |susrotas
TOTAL LOADS BE  KVA |PHASE A LIGHTING: 0.80 KVA
B9 KVA |PHASE B RECEPTACLE: 2008 KVA
56 KVA |PHASE G APFLANCE: 120 KVA
FEED THRU LOAD K| oo A | MOTOR; 0.00KVA
CONNECTEDLOAD | 221 KvA| 810 A | : EQUIPMENT: 0,00 KVA
DEMAND LOAD 170 KYA| 470 A TOVAL: 22.08 KA
TOTAL LOAD: 170 KVA| 470 A :
NOTES;
1JREPLACE EXISTING CB AND FURNISH AND INSTALL CB WITH SIZE AND RATING INDICATED
2)
3)

208Y1120, 3 PHASE, 4 WRE MOUNTING: | MAIN BREAKER/| 100 A 100% 208Y1120, 3 PHASE 4 WIRE MOUNTING. | MAIN BREAKER A NEUTRAL 100%
100a  BUS RATING: SURFACE| X | MAMLUGSONLY f |GRaUND BUS x 100A  BUS RATING SURFACE| x | mamLUGsoNLY x |0 |oRouwnaus: x
UK AIC S FLUSH SHUNT TRIP MAIN| I50LATED GROUND BLS 2K AIC SN FLUSH SHUNT TRIP MAIN i  |soamcronoes:
2 {FEED THRU LUG x ] 7 i FEED THAU LUG x
CrT Lose TRIP VA PHASE TRIP Lenn CKT CKT — TRIP KVAS PHASE TRIP LD CKT
No. P A | B | C |amm No No. WR| A | B | ¢ | Na.
1 FURNITURE 5¥ STEM 20 1.08 % 200 | COMYENENCE FECEFTACLES 2z 43 FURNITURE 5YSTEM oM | 072 = 200 |PCRECEFTACLES 44
3 FURMNTLURE SY STEM 201 | 054 201 |FURMTURE SYSTEMS 4 45 |PURNITURE SYSTEM 201 1,56 2041 |CONV BNIENCE RECEPTACLS A6
5 FURNITLURE 5Y 5TEM 201 :‘ 1.08 | 201 |FURNTURE SYSTEMS B 47 |FURNITURE SYSTEM 201 | 1.44 | 200 |CONY ENENCE RECEFTACLS 48
7 |remessveran 201 | 1,08 T | 2on [reamrEsvEmE 5 45 |FremeesysTEM 201 | 1.08 |20 [cowmmice recrTaCLS S
9 |FuramrEsvaren 2 [T fose [ | 200 i srsms 10 51 |FomnsesysTEM 201 054 | 200 | recerraciE 52
11 |FemeEsvaTd o | 054 | 201 |FLRMTLFE SYSTRAE 12 53 |FuRNmLRE sysTEM 200 106 | 201 |Iemre =
13 |rurmessysTen zon | 1.08 201 |FLRNTURE SYSTBMS 14 55 |FURImsEsYSTEM 201 | 0.36 | 200 [emmre S
15 |Fremeesvstan 2 | 180 | [ 200 [runresvsms 15 57 s 201 0.00 201 s 58
17 |CoMvENBCE RECEFTAGLES 01 [ 162 | 20N |FURNTURE 5YSTBYS 18 55 |srame 201 ~ | ooo | 200 [smre )
18 [ 2o 1w | 20 |FLRWTLRE 5YSTBS 20 A1 | o |ooo ] 201 [SE ]
21 |CoNVENENCE RECEFTACLES 201 | 144 || 200 [FURMITLRE SYSTEMS a2 83 |SPARE 201 0.00 2041 |SPURE 84
23 | RECEFTACLES 20n [L0 036 201 |FLRMTURE SYsTEMS 24 65 |sPame 201 ] 000 | 200 [semre 66
25 |FReMTURE SYSTRM 201 | 0,54 201 [FLANTLRE SvSTRMS 28 87 |sPame 201 | non 201 [sarE &8
27 |FuranuRE sy ST 204 Tose | | 200 [rremmsvsms ) B0 |seame 201 0.00 2001 [ 70
28 |FLRdTLRE SYSTEM | 054 | 201 |FLRMTLRE SYSTENE a0 T |seaRe 201 | 0,00 | 200 [sParE 72
31 |FURMTLRE SYSTEY 2001 | 0.54 ™| 20n [Fumaniee sysTeve ) 73 |sPare 201 | 0.00 2071 [SPare 74
33 |FremrssysTen 2011 0.54 || 20 |FLramire sysevs a4 75 |seare 2001 0,00 201 |sarE 78
35 |FLRNTLRE SYSTAM 201 054 | 201 |FLRMTLFE SYSTEMG £ 77 |seaRe 201 — | 000 | 20 [serE 78
37 |FRmAEsYETRY 201 | 0.54 : FLRNITLRE 5YSTBME a8 70 |seame 201 | 0.00 201 |srE 0
29 |seare 201 Jooof SPARE 40 B1 |SFARE 20 0.00 || 2001 |sParE a2
49 |smare 201 000 204 [SPARE 2 B3 |sPaRE 201 T o0 | 2o [erre o
SUBTOTALS ! 576 [ 540 [ 468 [ Tsimrona s SUBTOTALS i 216] 210 [ T Jsustomnas
TOTAL LOADS BB KA [PHASEA LIGHTING. D.00KVA TOTAL LOADS 22 KvA |PHASE A LIGHTING: Q70 KVA
54 KVA [FHASEB RECEFTACLE: 1684 KVA 21 KVA|PHASEB RECEPTACLE: 505 KvA
47  KVA |PHASEC APPLIANCE: 0.00 KV 25  KVA [PHASEC APPLIANGCE: 000 KVA
FEEDTHRULOAD | 180 KVA|530 A MOTOR: 000KVA FEED THRU LOAD KAl 60 A WOTOR: 0.00 KvA
CONNECTED LOAD 358 KvA |1000 A EQUIPMENT: 0.00 KvA COMNECTED LOAD 68 KWA| 180 A EQUIPVENT: 0.00 KvA
DEMAND LOAD 154 KVA| 370 A | TOTAL: 1684 KA DEMAND LOAD 88 KVA| 190 A TOTAL: 575 v,
TOTAL LOAD: 324 KvA | 900 A =t TOTAL LOAD: B2 Kva|180 A |
Bs 5
I@ NOTES:
1 i
2} 2)
3) 3)
< *(100A, 208Y/120, 3 Phase) Panel "PNL-7B-2" 1.0EAD
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METROPOLITAN HOSPITAL
TTH FLOOR CALL CENTER
|4 [I33UED FOR BID 11,1021
3| ISSUED FOR BID 100421
| 2] I85UED FOR 100% DD 083721
'—1%@3 SIVFRICING 04.30:21
Ly DESCRIPTION DATE

Gertler & Wente ARCHITECTS LLP

145 West 30 Streal
Mew York, NY 10001

T 2122739888
F 2122739889
W gwarch.com
ARCHTECT
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EEHAC /T TR /P LA TRE. SROTECTON, IS LA

MEP CONEULTANTS
JFKAM Engineers LLP

& 134 West 37th St
New York, NY 10018
Eginters = en

v, BTy com
SRUCTIRA ENTARTERG

SR Harwed Cansuling Engineering PC
35W. 35ih Streed, Suite 04

INew Yark, NY 10001

P (212)867-2011
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BLOCK: 1669 LOT 1
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PANEL SCHEDULES I
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e
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THIS PLAN 15 AFPROVED ORLY FOR WORK INDICATED ON THE
APPLCATION SPECIFICATICN SHEET, ALL OTHER MATTERS SHOWN
ARE NOT TO BE RELIED UPON, O TO BE CONSIDERED AS EITHER
BEING APPROVED OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES,

NYC DOB Number




Wievin

JFK&M § 20.0038 DM—-300.0WG Saved: 11/9/2021 4:26 FM

REMOVE ALL SPRINKLER HEADS
AND SPRINKLER PIPING BACK TO
RISER CONNECTION IN THIS AREA
INCLUDING 'FCVA'

I"i'l

REMOVE ALL SPRINKLER HEADS
AND SPRINKLER PIPING BACK TO
RISER CONNECTION IN THIS AREA
INCLUDING 'FCVA'

Hos#ls
Metropolitan
METROPOLITAN HOSPITAL
TTH FLOOR CALL CENTER
| 4] 55UED FOR BID 10.10.21
3 | I5UED FOR BID 10.04.21
|_2 | 1SsuED FOR 100% DO 08.27.21
1 | ISSUED FOR SOPRICING 083021
# | CESCRIPTION | DatE

Gerfler & Wente ARCHITECTS LLP

145 West 301h Sireet
New Yark, NY 10001
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COMSULTANTS

JFKAM Engineers LLP

134 Wesl 37th St
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o pewig.com
e, P

SR Harwood Consultng Engineering PC
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Mew York, NY 10001

P 21200872011

M (5165302120

METROPOLITAN HOSPITAL
7TH FLOOR CALL CENTER
1901 FIRST AVEMUE

INEW YORK, NEW YORK 10023

BLOCK 1862 LOT: 1

SEVENTH FLOOR

DEMOLITION

SPRINKLER PLAN

(1 OF 2)

b BOWL ::ﬂlm‘
w008
_“- I gofd

‘THIS PLAN IS APPROVED ONLY FOR WORK MDICATED ON THE
APPLICATION SPECIFICATION SHEET. ALL OTHER MATTERS SHOWN
ARE NOT TO BE RELED UPON, OR TO BE CONSIDERED A5 EITHER
BEING APFROVED OR IN ACCORDANGE WITH APPLIGABLE CODES,

NYC DOB Number




Wievin

JFK&M ff 20.0038 DM-300.DWG Soved: 11/8/2021 4:26 FM

NYC
HEALTH+
HOSPITALS
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METROPOLITAN HOSPITAL
TTH FLOOR CGALL CENTER

I — s

ISSUED FOR BID 111021
ISSUED FOR BID 10.04.21
ISSUED FOR 100% DO 08.27.21
ISSUED FOR SOFRICING 043031

=

3 DESCRIFTION [ DaTE

Gerfler & Wente ARCHITECTS LLP

145 West 301h Sireet
New Yark, NY 10001
T 2122739888
F 2122739889
W gwarch.com

COMEATANTE
T AT TR /LM T PRTIECTON TR AL
MEP CONSULTANTS

! - - T = | 1
f | —— i [ g i
M _ _ by ! ! i |
=t Zh—t = = o i e T, = = = 2 =l JFK&M Engneers LLP
| =] | > = .5 B i . | I — - - I =1 . 134 West 37th 5L
] | [ New York. NY 10078

V. Tal (212) To28700
Fim §212) 6751090

o pwcg.com

R FREMEIR

SR Harwoed Consulting Enginaering PC
== o e e B 5 | 3 W, 35 Sirel Suls 904
e ; Mew York, NY 10001
e £ i ; B (20572011

TR AN AN = - ; M (51615322120

REMOVE ALL SPRINKLER HEADS
o AND SPRINKLER PIPING BACK TO
— Bl T RISER CONNECTION IN THIS AREA

i INCLUDING 'FCVA'
i 4:1 E£7Remove Sprinkler Heads and Sprinkler Piping Back to Riser Including FCVA 3s4z0sa Frjll I =

METROPOLITAN HOSPITAL
1TH FLOOR CALL CENTER
1301 FIRST AVENUE

REW YORK, NEW YORK 10029
BLOCK. 1569 LOT: 1

SEVENTH FLOOR
DEMOLITION
SPRINKLER PLAN
(2 OF 2)

T [
huy 27, 20H
B
00038

DI100

| sof#

THES PLAN IS APPROVED ONLY FOR WORK NDICATED ON THE
APPLICATION SPECIFICATION SHEET. ALL OTHER MATTERS SHOWN
825 NOT TO1BE RELED LIBON, OR 10 BE GONSIDERED AS ETTHER .

I BEING APFROVED OR IN ACCORDANGE WITH APPLIGABLE CODES, =
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T2 LOUNGE

[72 BrFrAcES

T2t [OFRCET |

[T forrcEs |

718 JOFFICE 5 |—
(0}

[T lorrces |

ER MA|

(717 loFFice s |

o

{712 [OPEN CFFICES |

[*1 (1" Dia) Sprinkler Pipe
"1 (1-1/4" Dia) Sprinkler Pipe
=1 (2" Dia) Sprinkler Pipe

_ | I1(1-1/2" Dia) Sprinkler Pipe
[1 (3" Dia) Sprinkler Pipe

2 *Concealed Pendent Sprinkler Head
+ *Pendent Sprinkler Head
+ * Concealed Pendent Sprinkler Head

676.2 FT[ |
17.7FTH
414 FT
208 FT[_|

2644 FTI
78.0 EAQD

1.0 EADY
1.0EA@

{714[MEN'S GANG STAFF TOLET |

HOSPITALS
Metropolitan
METROPOLITAN HOSPITAL
TTH FLOOR CALL CENTER
| 4] S5UED FOR BID 11021
3 | IS5UED FOR BID. 10.04.21
| 2| IS5UED FOR 100% DO 082721
1 | BELED FOR SOPRICING 043021
e DESCRIFTION | oaE

Gerfler & Wente ARCHITECTS LLP

145 West 30ih Sireet
Mew Yark, NY 10001

T 2122739888
F 2122739587
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gwarch.com
EORTATANTS

FH&M Engineers LLP
34 Wesl 37th 5L

Mew York, NY 10078

il
1

. Tl (212] 7928700
Fan. 4212} 6751000

o pewig.com

AT FRSET

SR Harwood Consultng Engineering PC

35,35t Stree, St 904
New York, NY 10001

P (2120572011

M (5165302120

METROPOLITAN HO

SPITAL

TTH FLOOR CALL CENTER

1301 FIRST AVENUE
REW YORH, NEW YORK 10029
BLOCK. 1569 LOT: 1

SEVENTH FLOOR
SPRINKLER PART PLAN

(10F 2)
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e
i 27, W0H

e
00058

SPA000

l ol d

THIS PLAN 1S APFROVED ONLY FOR WORK INDICATED ON THE
APPLICATION SPECIFICATION SHEET. ALL OTHER MATTERS SHOWN
ARE NOT TO BE RELED UPCN, OR TO BE GONSIDERED A3 EITHER
BEING APFROVED OR IN ACCORDANGE WITH APPLIGABLE CODES,

NYC DOB Number
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Metropolitan

METROPOLITAN HOSPITAL
TTH FLOOR CALL CENTER

CONNECT NEW 3° SPRINKLER MAN - A
TOEXISTING £ BT#NIJHPEa | UEBsTING STAR]

aul

| [Tan[ensTiG EC || [731fopEn CFFiCES |

ISSUED FOR BID 11.10.21
ISSUED FOR BID 10.04.21
ISSUED FOR 100% DO 08.27.21

ISSUED FOR SOFRICING 04.30.31
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| 732 [oPEN OFFY ] DESCRIPTION [ oaE

Gertler & Wente ARCHITECTS LLP

{8 VECHANICAL R 145 West 20t Sreet
- New Yark, NY 10001
T 2120735888
F 2122739889
W gwarch.com

Lot

CoMEATANTE
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MEP CONSULTANTS

roal— =iy JFK&M Engineers LLP
— it 134 Wesl 371h St.
l e Maw York. NY 10018
[ e — e ) Tal (Z12] TH2H700
{ e S Fin. 4212} 6751999

o pemg.cam

A R
(TA[HOLSEKEERR |
i

{728 [STORAGE ] b T [OFFRET | | |
S UL [T ]oFricen | | | AR PRI

7% | I i Ly £ 1 | | SR Harwoed Consulting Enginaenng PC
_?B?hPEN CFFICES | 737 [CFFICE 10 173 [HUDDLE ROOM3 | I %W, 35h S, Sule 904

| Mew York, NY 10001

P (212)067-2011

M (31615322120

{741 [HIDDCE ROCMA [ 780 j0FRCE 12 {78 lorACE 11]

[ TEXSTNESTAR]

METROPOLITAN HOSPITAL
TH FLOOR CALL CENTER
1301 FIRST AVENUE

NEW YOREK, NEW YCRK 10029

BLOCK, 1668 LOT: 1

728 [SERVICE ELEVATOR. LOBAY |

[ (3" Dia) Sprinkler Pipe 4195 FTl —

Tuensenc ol ey (1" Dia) Sprinkler Pipe 7836 FT[_| SEVENTH FLOOR

[*1(1-1/4" Dia) Sprinkler Pipe 55.3 FT SPRINKLER PART PLAN
; ; ? (2 OF 2)

[1(1-1/2" Dia) Sprinkler Pipe 21.2FT[]

[ 727 [EXTTING | 7JUATA CLOSET |

_+ ~|lz(2" Dia) Sprinkler Pipe 120 FT
i » *Upright Sprinkler Head 40EAD

¢ = Pendent Sprinkler Head 1.0EAD) s 27, 2024

. *Concealed Pendent Sprinkler Head 40EAQ —

EleaieiEsl 8 e Concealed Pendent Sprinkler Head 920EAD s

S0

s D | HH— _3______________________ il

[To6A[EXSTEC]
= ﬁusm APFROVED ONLY FOR WORK NDICATED ON THE

SO SRl 1 | | p— d 15 AP
i I TR o = | APPLICATION SPECIFICATION SHEET. ALL OTHER MATTERS SHOWN
= - ; 3 RAR ARE NOT T0 BE RELIED UPON, O 10 BE GONSIDERED 45 EITHER NYC DOS Number
BEING APPROVED OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLIGABLE CODES. -
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aa

{ToB[oFFiee 1|

I1 (1" Dia) Temporary Core Sprinkler Pipe

[1(1-1/4" Dia) Temporary Core Sprinkler Pipe
[*1 (1-1/2" Dia) Temporary Core Sprinkler Pipe

[*1 (2" Dia) Temporary Core Sprinkler Pipe

[t (2-1/2" Dia) Temporary Core Sprinkler Pipe

& * Temporary Pendent Sprinkler Head

[ TEMPORARY CORE SPHINKLEH PROTECTION NOTES

SPRINKLER DEMOLITION NOTES

1. THE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PRIGE IN BID T0 FLIRNISH & INSTALL
TEMPORARY GORE SPRINKLER PROTEGTION (‘TCSP'). PRICE SHALL INCLUDE ALL PPING,
HANGERS, SUPPORTS, ETG. FOR AFULLY OPERATIONAL SYSTEM,

FACEL ] . | i |
! | [ i== H
srces | | - R i ==
- . i Cair syllilis 51 = ] \
VP ' s
| “GEWLBCLUWH-f

~[T12[OPEN GFFICES

L[ 715 [WONEN'S PRIVATE STAFF TOL

- T14[MENS GANG STAFF TOLET

2 THE TCSP SHALL REMAIN ACTIVE UNTIL THE NEW PERMAMENT SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS
INSTALLED, TESTED, INSPECTED, AND SIGNED OFF. THE SPRINKLER CONTRAGTOR
SHALL PROVIDE PRIGE IN BID TO DISCONNECT & REMOVE ALL TCSP SYSTEM
COMPONENTS (PIPING, SPRINKLERS, ETC.) AFTER CONNECTION OF COMPLETED NEW
SPRINKLER SYSTEM,

3.NYCBUILDING BULLETIN 2020012 NOTES:

A, IN AN EXISTING, SPRINKLERED BUILDING, WHERE ALTERATIONS ARE PROPOSED TO

A FLOOR ON WHICH THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS TQ- BE TEMPORARILY DXSCONNECTED
FOR THE ALTERATIONS, TEMPORARY CORE SPRINKLER PROTECTION ("TCSFT) 15
REQUIRED TO SERVE AS A TEMPORARY FIRE PROTECTION MEASURE:

1) AT THE ELEVATOR OPENINGS

2} AT THE ENTRANGES TO THE EXIT STAIRWAYS

3)  ALONG THE EGRESS PATHS, INCLUDING CORRIDORS, CONMNECTING ALL
REQUIRED EXITS AND ELEVATOR LOBBIES.

3B. TCSF IS REQUIRED TO PROTECT THE MEANS COF EGRESS AND THE ELEVATOR
SHAFTS FROM FIRE INTRUSION AND, AS A SECONDARY MEASURE, TOACT AS A FIRE
ALARM (THE SPRINKLER HEADS WOULD ACT AS HEAT DETECTORS). IN ADDITION. IT WiLL
ALS0 PROTECT THE OCCUPANTS (E.G CONSTRUCTION WCRKERS) ON THE FLOOR IN
(CASE OF A FIRE BY PROVIDING THEM SAFE EGRESS FROM THE FLOOR BEING ALTERED,

36, THE SPRINKLER PIPING SHALL BE LOGATED AT AN APPROPRIATE HEIGHT ABOVE THE
“FLOCR TO CLEAR ANY FUTURE DUCTWORK, AND SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL COMPLY
WITH, AND SHALL BE PLACED IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS
OF NFPA 132007,

1) THE SPRINKLER CONTRAGTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ALL TRADES FOR EXACT
ROUTING OF PIPE AND SPRINKLER ELEVATIONS.

2} DEFALLT TCSP PIPING SHALL BE SET AT 740° AND SERINKLERS AT 12 BELOW
SLAB V1A PIPE SPRING [PROVIDE ADDITICNAL LATERAL BRACING WHERE SPRIGS
EXCEED #.07).

3 WHERE OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL CCCUR DURING CONSTRUGTION, SERINKLERS

MAY BE INSTALLED AT 76 WITH CAGE,

SCOPE OF WORK:
1. SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL INGLUDE PRICE IN BID FOR THE FOLLOWING

11 DISCONNECT & REMOVE EXISTING TEMPORARY GORE SPRINKLER
PROTECTION {TCSP)
104, DEMOLITION SHALL ICLUDE REMOVAL OF SPRINKLERS, SPRINKLER
MAINLOCP, ALL BRANCH PIPING, AND ASSOCIATED HANGERS,
SUPPORTS, ETC.
112 THETCSP SHALL REMAIN ACTIVE UNTIL THE NEW PEEMANENT
SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS INSTALLED, TESTED, INSPECTED, AND SIGNED
QFF.
|2 OUTOF SERVICE SYSTEMS: WHEN THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM S TAKEN QUTCE —
SERVICE THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT IMMEDIATELY
AND A FIRE WATCH SHALL BE MAINTAINED 5Y ONE OR MORE PERSONS HOLDING
A CERTIFICATE OF FITNESS FOR THE FIRE GUARD UNTL. THE FIRE PROTECTION

SYSTEM HAS BEEN RETURNED TO SERVICE.

THIS PLAN 15 APPRCVED ONLY FOR WORK INDICATED ON THE
APPLICATION SPECIFICATION SHEET. ALL OTHER MATTERS SHOWN
ARE NOT T0 BE RELEED UPON, OR TO BE CONSIDERED AS EITHER
EENG APPROVED OR [N ACCORDANCE WTH APPLICASLE CODES.
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#] CESCRIPTION | DaTE

Gertler & Wente ARCHITECTS LLP

145 West 30ih Sireet
Mew Yark, NY 10001
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F 2122739689
W gwarch.com
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i
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JFK&M Engineers LLP
134 Wesl 37th St
77 engrees e

e g
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SR Hanvoed Consulting Enginserng PC
35W. 35t Strees, Suile 904

New York, NY 10001

B (21210872011

M (S161532-2120

NETROPOLITAN HOSPITAL
7TH FLOOR CALL CENTER
1404 FIRST AVEMUE

NEW YORK, MEW YORK 10028

BLOCK: 1669 LOT. 1

SEVENTH FLOOR
TEMPORARY CORE
SPRINKLER PROTECTION
PART PLAN (1 OF 2)

WL o e
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EE)
00038

TCA000

= l ol
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1 U[EXISTING STAIR]

| P—T—

{ T s TNG EC ||

[Tt e

WEW 4" FCVA W CHAIN— ..

TYPE OSLY FOR ACCESS.
| FCViA SHALL BE INSTALLED
& | TIGHT TO 5LAG.

SERVICE ELEVATCR LOBEY |

il _}

—

EXIST 4° COMBINED SPRIUETND

H r—o CONMECT NEW 4* SPRINKLER LINE
TO EXISTING FIRE STANDFIFE RISER.
PROVIDE 4° FCWA SPILL DRAIN LINE
TO EXISTING JANITOR CLOSET OF |
MECHANICAL ROOM FLOOR DRAIN.

[P .

RIGHT HEADS
JUNTED AT 7-6"'AFF'

[
=T

TEMPORARY LOOP

11 (2-1/2" Dia) Temporary Core Sprinkler Pipe

1°1 (2" Dia) Temporary Core Sprinkler Pipe

171 (1-1/2" Dia) Temporary Core Sprinkler Pipe

11 (1-1/4" Dia) Temporary Core Sprinkler Pipe

11 (1" Dia) Temporary Core Sprinkler Pipe

11 (3" Dia) Temporary Core Sprinkler Pipe

1*1 (4" Dia) Temporary Core Sprinkler Pipe

+ * Sprinkler Floor Control Valve Assembly W/ Chain Type OS&Y

— |3 * Temporary Pendent Sprinkler Head

&
=
1169 FTIH =
-
668 FT[ |
240 FT[7]
2098 FTH]
739 FTfl]
I |
B3 1 iE - =l

+—— 732 [oPEN OFFICES |

+{ TI3|NECHANICAL ROOM |

| T4 [MENS GANG TOILET |

{78 WECRACAL oG

[TOSAEXSTES

{741 HUDDLE ROOM4 |

{743 JoFrce 2] [ Ta8]oeFice 1] {738 BTORMGE |
| 73[cPEN OFFICES | - { a7 FFIcE 0]

{735 HUDOLE ROOM 3

TEMPORARY CORE SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOTES

SPRINKLER DEMOLITION NOTES

1, THE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PRICE IN BID TO FURMISH & INSTALL
TEMFORARY CORE SPRINKLER PROTECTION ("TCSFT). FRICE SHALL INCLUDE ALL PIPING,
HANGERS. SUPPORTS, ETC. FOR A FULLY OPERATIONAL SYSTEM.

2. THE TCSP SHALL REMAIN ACTIVE LINTIL THE NEW PERMANENT SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS
INSTALLED. TESTED, INSFECTED. AND SIGNED OFF. THE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR
SHALL PROVIDE PRICE IN BID TO DISCONNECT & REMOVE ALL TCSP SYSTEM
COMPONENTS (PIPING, SPRINKLERS, ETC.) AFTER CONNECTION OF COMPLETED NEW
SPRINKLER SYSTEM

3. NYCBUILDING BULLETIN 2020-012 NOTES:

3AIN AN EXISTING, SPRINKLERED BUILDING, WHERE ALTERATIONS ARE PROPOSED TO

“AFLOOR ON WHICH THE SPRIMKLER SYSTEM IS TO BE TEMPORARILY DISCONNECTED
FOR THE ALTERATIONS, TEMPORARY CORE SPRINKLER PROTECTION ("TCSP) 1S
REQUIRED TO SERVE AS A TEMPORARY FIRE PROTECTION MEASURE:

1} AT THE ELEVATOR OPENINGS

Z) AT THE ENTRANCES TO THE EXIT STAIRWATS

3)  ALONG THE EGRESS PATHS, INCLUDING CORRIDORS, CONNECTING ALL
RECGUIRED EXITS AND ELEVATOR LOBBIES,

3B, TCSP 15 REQUIRED TO PROTECT THE MEANS OF EGRESS AND THE ELEVATOR
SHAFTS FROM FIRE INTRUSION AND, AS A SECONDARY MEASURE, TO ACT AS A FIRE
ALARM (THE SPRINKLER HEADS WOULD ACT AS HEAT DETECTORS). IN ADDITION, IT WILL
ALSC PROTECT THE OCCUPANTS (E.G. CONSTRUCTION WORKERS) ON THE FLOOR IN
CASE OF A FIRE BY PROVIDING THEM SAFE EGRESS FROM THE FLOOR BEING ALTERED.

3C. THE 5PRINKLER PIPING SHALL BE LOCATED AT AN APPROPRIATE HEIGHT ABOVE THE

-FLOOR TO CLEAR ANY FUTURE DUCTWORK, AND SPAINKLER HEADS SHALL COMPLY
\WITH, AND SHALL BE PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE REQLIREMENTS
OF NFPA 1 2007

1} THE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ALL TRADES FOR EXACT
ROUTING OF PIPE AND SPRINKLER ELEVATIONS.

2)  DEFALLT TCSP PIFING SHALL BE 5ET AT 740" AND SPRINKLERS AT 12" BELOW
SLAB VIA PIPE SPRING (PROVIDE ADDITIONAL LATERAL BRACING WHERE SPRIGS
EXCEED 4107,

3] WHERE OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL OCCLUR DURING CONSTRUCTION, SFRINKLERS
MAY BE INSTALLED AT 76" WITH CAGE.

SCOPE OF WORK:

2 QUT OF SERVICE SYSTEMS: WHEN THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM 1S TAKEN OLT OF

1 SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE PRICE IN BID FOR THE FOLLOWING
VIORK (LABOR & MATERIALS):

11 DISCONNECT & REMIOVE EXISTING TEMPORARY CORE SPRINKLER
PROTECTION (TCSP)

111 DEMOLITION SHALL INCLUDE REMOVAL OF SPRINKLERS, SPRINKLER
MAINLODP, ALL BRANCH PIPING. AND ASSOCIATED HANGERS,
SUPPORTS, ETC.

112 THE TCSP SHALL REMAIN ACTIVE UNTIL THE NEW PERMANENT
SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS INSTALLED, TESTED, NSPECTED, AND SIGNED
OFF.

SERVICE THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE FIRE DEFARTMENT IMMEIRATELY
AND A FRE WATCH SHALL BE MAINTANED BY ONE OR MORE PERSONS HOLDING
A CERTIFICATE OF FITNESS FOR THE FIRE GUARD UNTIL THE FIRE FROTECTION
SYSTEM HAS BEEN RETURNED TO SERVICE.
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Gertler & Wente ARCHITECTS LLP

145 West 301h Sireet
Mew Yark, NY 10001

T 2122739888
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w X
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MATCH LINE A - FA-101.00

123 |LOUNGE |

T22|oFFICER |

T2 [OFICET -

TOFFCER -

T [DFFGER |

|76 SUPPLIES CLOSET |

£ 710 |HUDDLE RODM 2|

FIRE ALARM GENERAL NOTES

1. REFER TO DRAWING FA-001 FOR GENERAL NOTES

2. FIRE ALARM EQUPMENT AND DEVICES SHOWN ARE NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
3. FIRE ALARM STROBE DEVICES SHALL BE ADJUSTABLE #530/75/110 CANDELA PER ADA REQUIREMENTS

4. REFER TO MECHANCAL DRAWINGE FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF FIRE SMOKE DAMPERS AND DUCT
DETECTORS

5. LOCATIONS OF ALL DEVICES REQUIRE ARCHITECTS/ENGINEER'S APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION,
CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE ALL DEVICES IN FIELD & OBTAIN ARCHTECT SIGN OFF PRIOR TO INSTALLATION
OF ANY ROUGHING DEVICE. ANY DEVICES INSTALLED WITHOUT ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL THAT
ARCHITECTIENGINEER REQUESTS TO BE RELOCATED, SHALL BE MOVED AT MO ADOITICNAL COST.

{701 [orrice 2
- (mkeRRweRl |
TEIEEN DEIER | * * Wall Mounted Combination Fire Alarm Speaker/ Strobel soEAld
& = Fire Alarm Strobe soeal®
% *Fire Alarm Pull Station 10eal@
% » Fire Warden Station 10EAD
% = Area Smoke Detector 1.0EA @
| 713 JELECTRICAL CLOSET |

{THWENS BNG STAFF TOLET |

THIS PLAN |5 APPROVED ONLY FOR WORK INDICATED ON THE
HPPLICATION SPECIFICATICN SHEET. AL OTHER MATTERS SHOWN
ARE NOT TO BE RELIED UPON, OR TO BE GONSIDERED AS EITHER
BEING APPROVED OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES.
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JFK&M § 20.0038 FA=100 & FA=101.0WG Soved:

730 [DPEMOFFICE

728 |HOUSEKEEPNG |

70t ELEVATOR LOBEY

728 [SERVICE ELEVATOR LOBAY T

721 [EXISTING LT/DATA CLOSET -

T28 [ TJDATA CLOSET -

—EXISTING FIRE ALARM
WATERFLOW TERMI

TO REM\IN
TERFACE RELAY FOR

LEXISTING FIRE ALARM
- TERMINAL BOX TO REM

—

|

i}
i

T RIORAE AIL-SAFE DOOR RELEASE SHUTDOWN
T4 HOTELAREA T
@) | [ ]
&l
—_— md . = ;
MATCH LINE A - FA-100.00 | T i

{ 741 HUDOLE RODM &

- 70 WCVEN'S GANG TORLET

+ 708 LOCKER ROCM

{708 NENS GG TOLET

705 MECHANICAL ROOM |

05A [EXIST EC.

3 JOPEN OFFICES |

| T4 [OFFIGE 12 —— | T OFFICE 11 \-| 73 [STORAGE | — TI4[0FRICES

| 128 peN oFFCES 73] [0FFICE 1] TIS HUDLE ROOWE

{75 [cPmn OFFiCES |

1+ 733 NECHANICAL ROCM

FAN SHUTDOWN

' +*Wall Mounted Combination Fire Alarm Speaker/ Strobe!

< *Fire Alarm Strobe

- #Fire Alarm Pull Station

%= Fire Warden Station

= * Area Smoke Detector

= * Duct Smoke Detector

2 *Fire Alarm Data Gathering Panel
+*Lockable Fused Disconnect Switch
+ * Elevator Smoke Detector

2 * Temper Switch

+ * Water Flow Switch

2 *Fan Shutdown Relay

< *Interface Relay for Fail-Safe Door Release

160 EAD
J0EA@
20EAD
20EAD
6.0 EAD
40EA
10EA
10EA D
20eA
1.0EA
10EAQ
20EAD
10EAD
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SEVENTH FLOOR

PART FIRE ALARM

PLAN

(20F 2)

e ::ng,m1
o
_”h ‘ #ale

THIS PLAN |15 APFROVED ORLY FOR WORK INDICATED ON THE
APPUCATION SPECIFICATICN SHEET, ALL OTHER MATTERS SHOWN
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BEING APPROVED OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES.
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s | i | o B GENERAL NOTES MeSirue

HOSPITALS

1 All work shall be done in accordance with the pravisions of MC[I'()pOlilil]]
Ihe New York City Building Code. It is the responsibility of
the controctor to comply with afl applicable federal laws,
ncluding OSHA.

2 The coniroctor shail coordinate these drowings with alf

architectura! and mechanical drawings and coordinate the work
omong the voricus frades. METROPOLITAN HOSPITAL
3 The controctor shall corefully examine, meosure, ond TTH FLOOR CALL CENTER

verify all existing conditions affected by this work. Al
discrepancies shall be noted, by sketch , and reported to
the Architect and/far Engineer before wark in this areo proceeds
4 The cantrocter shall supervise and direct the work, ‘and shall
be solely responsible for all construction means, methods,
{echniques, sequences and procedures.
5 The contractor shall submit shop drawings for all work to
the Architect ond/or Engineer for approval. No work shal
proceed until the condroctor has received approved shop drowings,

T
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 7. The structural integrity of fne building shall be protected at
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I

8" CS.

4 ESUED FOR BID 100420
: : : 3 100% DESIGN DEVELORMENT 872
all times Frnd is not to be disturbed. N 3 AARCHED o
8 Construction moise shall be kept to o minimum and cease after { 1SBUED FOR 5D COST ESTIVATE 04303
normal working hours,
9. Building security shall be maintained at all times. il RESCRIFTIN | B

STRUCTURAL STEEL:

1. All structura steel work shall be in accordance with AISC 360 - 05 Specification for Structural Steel Buildings.
Allowable stress design and os modified by the NYS bullding code

2. Al structural steel work shall conform to the following moterial specifications, w.on::

12° C.5. = e g Cs. W shapes — ASTM A582, mi!'n'lmum ‘w'lfafd strength of 50 ksLi Gerller & Wente ARCHITECTS LLP
. 2 Other shapes = ASTM AS72, minimum yield strength of 50 ksi;
TR mw Rectangular / square HSS  — ASTM AS00, Grode B, minimum yield strength of 46 ksi;
. i
Cannections: ]
d High strength bolts — ASTM 4325, minimum yield strength of 120 ksl I feaaies
= Heavy hex nufs — ASTM A194 or ASTM ASES; - W gwarch.com
o e e 8 g Wostiers - ASIV F46;
penice 2 525 ip i § Welding electrodes - AWS - AS1, E70 series. =
g - - g J. Al shop ond field connections shall be high—strength bolted or welded, P L T—
E LAV 5 4. Bolted connections: JFKM Engineers
2 o @ Al botted connections shall have at least two bolts 134 W. 37th Sreet, 12th Floor
s 4 b, Al bolis shall be 3/4° dio, AJ25-5C, wo.n. Provide stondard holes. Ne Yok, NY 1018
= = c. Provide framed-beam connections as shown on steel detail sheet, v.on. P {212) 7828700
8" L5 = = d. Al bolted connections shall meet structural integrity requirements of NYS building code. i
5. Welded connections: SR Harwood Consuling Engineering PC
0. Al welding to be done by licensed welders. 35 W. 3th Street, Suite 304
- WOOD FORM EDGE OF 7" HOUSE KEEPING PAD b Al welding shall be inspected by an approved welding egency which shall issue on offidowit that ol Nenw York, NY 10001
F{‘l [““l welding has been inspected and found fo be in conformity with details. P: {212)067-2011
¢ Al welding is subject to nondestructive testing methods. M: (5161532-2120
|7 d. Stiffeners shall be ground to bear.
e. Al welded connections shall meet structural integrity reguirements of NYS bullding code
NOTE: FIELD VERIFY ALL COLUMN LOCATION AND DIVENSIONS ~ D0 NOT SCALE DRAWNG. 8. Provisions shall be made for connections of ofher irodes, including cutting and punching of structural

members where required by the drawings, or for which information is furnished prior to fobrication.
7. Shop drawings shall be prepared under the supervision of o professional engineer, licensed in the State
PART 7TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN — @ MECHANICAL ROOM 705 IMECH UNIT AHU-1 of New York. Signed and sealed colculations shall be submitted with job stondords for af
connections other than those specifically detailed on the controct drawings.

Lo
1 TOP OF EXSTING SLAB ELEVATION DATUM FL. 0'-0"
2 ALL NEW SEMS SHOWN ON FLAN ARE TO SIT ON THE EXISTING SLAB, SEE DETAL. METROPOLITAN HOSP'TN.
3 FREFROOF ALL EXPOSED STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS AWD CONNECTIONS, | ! 8 p 0N 4 7THFLOOR CALL GENTER
~ DENDTES CONCRETE BEAM OR CHANCE I SLAB THICKNESS i SRR - e 1901 FIRST AVENUE
— DENDTES NEW STEEL EEAN ENAR: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10028
' BLOCK: 1669 LOT: 1
L3(7" Thk) House Keeping Concrete Slab 1322 sa FTff] )
IMHSS 8 X 6 X 1/2" 215FTH iﬁ ;_um; fgé?gmaf;&mm —
MHSS 6 X 4 X5/16 asartfll] - 3 3" "8 ANCHORS ON RETLRN SIDES PLAN @ MECH ROOM 705
. nrgu +*1/2" End Plate 40 EA® 8" GAUGE — ﬁss :ré\u P:AIE FOR GENERAL NOTES AND
[*1 (10" Wide) 3/8" Bottom Plate 383FT[] CFESCT REJURN SLE. ANCHORS 4 HSS 6 x 4 x J§' - SEE PLAN DETAILS
ol I:I(C 15 X 50) 4s7FT | ol (- EVERT R SR L PLUS WELOED BOTTON PLATE:  3/8° x 10° WOE FULL LEAGTH
£1 3 (EVELIG BED BROUT
IfW 10 X 39 1061l inm’g oo R S
e I*1(4" H) 5/8" Bent Plate 163 FTH — e e =f USE %" ANCHOR EMBET 4 —r— —
$+1/2" Shear Plate s0EA e MU ATIE v STy icoi s
Trar 1"1 Wood Formed Edge For Concrete Pad 55.4 FTH e K SR AT S T DTN I ) ! ;m"a-
‘W%Lt m) b= 3" #5C ROLTS - - -
F——— o TYPICAL CONNECTION OF STEEL BEAM TYPICAL CONNECTION HSS T0 C15 =i | of 31

NYC DOB Mumber




FLATE HANGER UP: %" x & PLATE
CONNECT 10 REMFORCED 8TH FLOOR BEAM ABOVE
PLLS

CONNECTION 0 EXIST 7TH FLOOR BEAM
SIM SECTION 1—1

LT I

MECH UNIT AHU-2

NOTE: FIELD VERIFY ALL COLUMN LOCATION AND DIMENSIONS — DO NOT SCALE ORAWNG,
PART 7TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN — @ MECHANICAL ROOM

I, TOP OF EXSTNG SLAB ELEVATION DATUM EL. 0™=0"

2 ALL NEW BEAWS SHOWN OW PLAN ARE TO SIT ON THE EMISTING SLAB, SEE DETAIL
3. FIREFROOF ALL EXPOSED STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS AND CONMECTIONS,

______ — DENGTES EXISTNG STEEL BEAM 70 REMAN

— DENCIES MEW STEEL BEAM

E = DENQTES NEW CONCRETE ROUSE KEEFING FAD SLAH 5PAN

4. NEW 6" STONE CONCRETE EQUIPMENT PAD. Fle=3500 PSL
REINFORCE WTH 2 LAYERS OF 4 » 4 — WD x WO WM.

ROUGHEN SURFACE OF EXIST. CONCRETE. WASH WTH GROUT SLURRY JUST PRIOR

T NEW CONCRETE FLACEMENT.

O SHOMN ON PLAN DENOTES CONNECT Wie TO EXSTING 12 B SEE SECTION 1-1

© e

Trane Performance Climate Changer Air Handler

..E‘A‘l:_ T |
f N ENSTING BTH FLODR BEAW
f

. 4 YL i swEs 0 3-ac (stacoeRe)
il s e e ] SHOP FIT AND WELD TO PREVENT WARPING
A0/ g\ e { { FIELD WELD TO WT AND EXISTNG  WF.
= %, ADDITIONAL WT BASIC ELD

NEW FIREPRODFIG . N e AT HANGER CONNECTION
(INGLLIDE STIFFENERS) ) v Eer
T0 FROVDE 2 HOUR —

PLATE HANGER: 3" x 4" PLATE RATNG ON BEAMS  /

CONNECT TO REINF'CD ETH FLOOR BEAM AND TO ‘
TTH BEAM l

PLATE HANGER: %" x 47 PLATE

TYPICAL WELD OF NEW WT

3 1/
a-‘L"'s;*fs"

F — i
|,-] “‘_ KO\ SIFFENER PAT A1 HiNGER

PLATE HANGER: %" x 4" PLATE
/TH FLOOR GRILLAGE.

]

TYPICAL PLATE HANGER TO NEW WT

CONNECT TQ BTH FLOOR BEAM AND TO
TTH FLOOR GRILLAGE,

TO EXISTING STEEL

1 REMOVE EXISTING FIREPROOFING TO ALLOW INSTALLATION OF NEW REINFORCEMENT.
AND REPLACE FIREPROOF ALL EXPOSED STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS AND COMNECTIONS, 1

W 16 SEE FLAN .
HSS 5 % 4 x %" — SEE PLAN

SET %" LEVELING BED
OF NON SHRINK GROUT

¥ END PLATE FOR
HSS 6 x 4
4-3/4" # 50 BOLTS

mﬁmm«ﬂwm\

\COPE HSS 4 x 4, 1" MAX AT ENDPLATE CONNECTION TO W18

% ¥ 10" CONT PLATE WELD TO Wi6
SET ON 3" MIN LEVELING BED OF NON SHRINK GROUT,

TO EXISTING STEEL

FIREPROCF ALL EXPOSED STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS AND CONNECTIONS,

W' GUSSET PLATE
d's WELD TO Wig

FULL HEIGHT STIFFENERS
dk AT HANGER CONNECTION.

HE

TYPICAL PLATE HANGER TO NEW W16

SECTION 2-2

SEE SECTIONT=1 BELOW FOR BALANCE OF INFO NOT SHOWN.

36" HALF HEIGHT STIFFENERS
BOTH SIDES @& EACH CONNECTION
T0 EXISTING 7TH FLOOR BEAM

WELDED BUILT UF PIECE OF WT
USE 4" x Ji" VERT PLATE
3" x %" HORIZONTAL PLATE,

CENTERLINE AS SHOWN

{ 733  PART 8TH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN - @ MECHANICAL ROOM 733 SCALE:
Wiz Xe0 nsFTll
[MHSS55X4X 38 #SarTl
[ W16 X 67 27r7[
[=1W 16 X 50 zart@
* = 1/2" End Plate 2080
& Welded Built Up (4" H X 1/2") Vertical Plate W/ (3" X 3/8") Horizantal Plate BOEA W 16 SEE PLAN
1 =(8" H) 3/8" Stiffer Plate oAl
E£3(7" Thk) House Keeping Concrete Pad e sa FT -
[=1 (8" Thk) Stone Concrete Equipment Pad s3.5FTHl BTH OF EXIST 7TH FLOOR BEAM.
+=(4" \Vide) 3/4" Plate Hanger 2.0eA@® [TEEL "
[aWTEx 20 2sFTll o o0 EXISTING 7TH FLOOR 4" SLAB
-1 Remove 1* Wide Concrete warTll I 70 TOP OF 4" STRUCTURAL SLAE
f-/: THEN INSTALL NEW HOUISE KEEPING PAD. CUT SLAB AND METAL DECK

B 5in
i £nb e i e s T

e e PN oo et
Miflow 11000 Total Stafic Pressure. 4505 1GO  Alflow
R S e— -

T
11000 cim  Total Static Pressare 7 154 in HAO

TO ALLOW CONNECTION TO
i EXISTING 12 B 19 TOP FLANGE
CENTERLINE

ERSTNG 7 FLGOR 4° SL4R o

TYPICAL SHEAR STUD ADDITION
10 EXISTING STEEL BEAMS

O - OENOTES %" @ x 3" WELDED HEADED NELSON STURS TO EXISTING
CENTERLINE OF THE EXISTING 7TH FLOOR BEAMS @ 12” oc  SEE PLAN

CUT SLAB AND METAL DECK TO FACILITATE INSTALLATION
DO NOT DAMAGE EXISTING STEEL BEAMS

— 5wV - AN

SECTION

1~

FILL HOLE IN SLAE WITH NON SHRINK STRUCTURAL GROUT — 6,000 PSI MIN.

SCALE:

CONNECT TO 8TH fLOGR BEAM AND TO

NYC

HEALTH+
HOSFITALS
Metropolitan

METROPOLITAN HOSPITAL
TTH FLOOR CALL CENTER

4 BEUEDFORED 100421

3 100% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT [C3ok

2 34 ARCHCO s

{ I1SSUED FOA 5D CORT ESTIVATE 04303

[ DESCRIFTION | DaE

Gertler & Wente ARCHITECTS LLP

145 Waast 30th Streat
Naw York, NY 10001

WELD HORIZONTAL PLATE TO 12 B 13

T 2122739888

F 2122739889

W gwaorch.com
Em

MCRAMCAL TLETTRCAL /P LMING, T PROITICTON, THE ALK
JFKM Engneers

134 W, 37t Shreet, 12th Floor

New York, NY 10018

P: {212) T92-8700

SR Harwood Consulling Engineering PC
35W. 35t Street, Suite 304

New York, NY 10001

P (2420872011

M: (3161552-2120

1 - VERTICAL LEG OF
10 HALF HEFHT ST
THE W 16 BEAM FLANGE

METROPOLITAN HOSPITAL

7THFLOCR CALL CENTER
1901 FIRST AVENUE

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10029

BLOCK: 1669  LOT: 1

PLAN @ MECH ROOM 733
DETAILS

L& RawTR 3
FEBRUARY 2021
08 wanm

20033

T

S-101.00
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JFK&M § 20.0038 DM=400.00.0WG Soved:

OM-101.00
DM-100.00
K

1.5 MEH
CONVECTOR

SER(TYP)

([EIHWSAR UP
O BE REMAIN

TOILET EX
{1155)

MECHANICAL DEMOLITIOM PLAN NOTES

1. ALLCONTRACTORS SHALL SURVEY EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE SUBMITTAL OF BID TO ASCERTAIN EXTENT OF DEMOLITION.

2 NEITHER ACCURACY WOR COMPLETION OF SERVICES AND UTILITY LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS IS GUARANTEED.
DETERMINE EXACT LOCATIONS OF EXISTING SERVICES AND UTILITIES IN FIELD, WHETHER SHOWM ON THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS OR
NOT. NOTES AND GRAPHIC REPRESENTATION SHALL NOT LIMIT THE EXTENT OF DEMOLITION WHICH SHALL BE CARRIED OUT TO THE

EXTENT REQUIRED BY THE PROJECT.

3. ALL OPENINGS RESULTING FROM REMOVAL OF EXISTING DUCTWORK, DIFFUSERS OR REGISTERS SHALL BE BLANKED-OFF AND MADE
AIR TIGHT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SMACNA, REPAIR DAMAGED INSULATION ON EXISTING DUCTWORK TO REMAIN,

4, REMOVE ALL DUCTWORK AND ACCESSORIES DOWNSTREAM OF POINTS SHOWN. OPENING OF DUCTWORK SHALL BE CAPPED AND
TEMPORARILY SEALED DURING DEMOLITION. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE WALL AND CEILING CONSTRUCTION AS

REQUIRED FOR DUCT REMOVAL.

5 CARE MUST BE TAKEN WHEN REMOVING EQUIPMENT SO THAT EQUIFMENT TO REMAIN IS NOT DAMAGED. ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING

EQUAPMENT TO REMAIN SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

6. EQUIPMENT REMOVED SHALL NOT BE REUSED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. CONTRACTOR SHALL TURN-OVER REMOVED EQUIPMENT

TO BUILDHNG MAMAGEMENT.

7. ALL DEMOLITION MEANS AND METHODS SHALL BE SUBMITTED BY THE DEMOLITION CONTRAGTOR(S) TO THE CM ANDIOR OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF THE DEMOLITION WORK.

B. DEMOUITION OF EQUIFMENT, DUCTWORK AND CONDUITS SHALL INCLUDE THE REMOVAL OF ALL ASSDCIATED HANGERS, SUPPORTS.

BASE'SETC.

MECHANICAL 7TH FLOOR DEMO PLAN

STOPPING MATERIAL.

8 AFTER THE REMOVAL OF HVAC SERVICES. RATED FLODRS, WALLS AND FARTITIONS SHALL BE FILLED WITH & NYC APPROVED FIRE

10, DAMAGED OR MISSING INSULATION SHALL BE REPLACED FOR ANY EXISTING TO REMAIN PERIMETER INDUCTION UNIT PIPING.

1. ALL EXISTING PERIMETER INDUCTION UKITS TO BE REMOVED. CUT ALL ASSOCIATED DUCTWORK AND PIPING BACK TO TTH FLOOR

RISERS. CAP THE DUCTWORK AND VALVED CAF THE FIPING FOR FUTURE USE.

12, ALL EXISTING MEP EQUIPMENT THAT IS TO REMAIN ACTIVE DURING DEMOLITION SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE. CONTINUITY
OF ALL SERVICES REQUIRED FOR LIFE SAFETY, COMMUNICATIONS, HEATING AND FIRE PROTECTION SHALL REMAIN INTACT UNTIL
SUCH TIME THAT THEY ARE NO LONGER REQUIRED OR CAM BE REPLACED WITH TEMPCRARY SERVICES WHICH WILL BE MAINTAINED

DURING CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY.

13, REMOVE/ DEMOEXISTING FAN AND ASSCCIATED DUCTWORK IN EXISTING IT/DATA CLOSET .

14, CONTRACTOR TO FILL ANY OPEMING AFTER DEMOLISHING EXISTING MEP WORK WITH ARCHITECTURALLY AFPROVED AND CODE

COMPLIANT MATERIAL! SEALANT,
15. REFER THE M-100 SERIES DWGS FOR NEW WODRK.

- 16 TURNOVER ALL EXISTING THERMOSTAT T BUILDING.

[*1 Existing Ductwork Demolition

2% AC Demoilition

= * Convector Demolition

+ * Diffuser Demaoilition

> ®*Reheat 4620 Demolition

+*2' Fin Tube/ 1220 BTUH/LF Demoilition

1496.7 FTI
25.0EADD
6.0EAL)
H0EAQ
1.0EAD

1.0EAD

11g=1-0"

(E)CONVECTOR TO ‘|/[/
BE REMOVED
" H

DEMO AND VALVE
CAPFED THE BRANCH
PIPING (TYF. OF ALL} ‘ l

R
i

I 7TH FLOOR

i

J

&TH FLOOR

TYPICAL CONVECTOR HWS/R DEMO RISER

=10
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JFKAM Engineers LLP
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s (53
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= ‘ #al¥

THIS PLAN IS APFROVED ONLY FOR WORK INCICATED ON THE
APPLICATION SPECIFICATION SHEET. ALL OTHER MATTERS SHOWN
ARE NOT TO BE RELIED UPON, OR TO BE CONSIDERED A8 EITHER
BEING APPROVED OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES,
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NYC
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HOSPITALS

_ Metropolitan
{ERD* c’;{‘r:ﬁ": B, | METROPOLITAN HOSPITAL
4" HINR UP&DN 2 z 3 4 § ] 7 g (EJ3" CHNS'R __‘_‘,A = TTH FLOORCALL CENYER
- TAKE OFF
4" HWR UP&DN
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GENERAL NOTES

1. REFERTO DRAWING M-001 FOR GENERAL NOTES, SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS.
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GENERAL NOTES

1. REFERTODRAWING M-001 FOR GENERAL NOTES, SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS,

2. PLAN SHOWS APFROXIMATE LOCATION AND ROUTING OF REF, PIPING. CONTRACTOR
TO CONFIRM THE LOCATION ON FIELD,

3. MECHANICAL CONTRACTCR TO COORDINATE DUCTS, PIPING, EQUIPMENT SERVICE
CLEARANCES WITH CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS OF ANY ELECTRICAL PANEL BOARDS
AND DISCONNECT SWITCH ETC.

4. EAGH ROCM WILL HAVE WALL MOUNTED TEMPERATURE SENSCR. COORDINATE WITH
ARCHITECT FOR THE EXACT LOCATION,

5. PROVIDE 1" GD FROM AC-1 TO FUNNEL DRAIN IN WOMEN GANG TOILET. REFER THE
PLUMBING DWGS FOR THE EXACT LOCATION OF FUNNEL DRAIN.

€ PROVIDE NEW DOC PANEL TD ACCOMMODATE NEW CONTROL POINTS, WIRE ALL DDC
SENSORS AND ACTUATORS TO THE NEW DDC CONTROLLER. NEW DOC CONTROLS
SHALL BE BACNET/IP COMPATIBLE. HOSPITAL'S IT WILL BE RESPONSIBLE TO ADD ALL
NETWORK WIRING TO INTERFACE THE CONTROLS TO THE REMOTE SERVER MANAGED
BY NYC HEALTH & HOSPITAL METROPOLITAN.

7. PERIMETER ZONE VAV'S WILL BE PROVIDED WITH HOT WATER REHEATS. REFER THE
WAV SCHEDULE FOR GPM AND CFM INFORMATION.

B ALL REFRIGERANT PIPING SHALL BE WMSTALLED AND INSULATED AS FER
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATION,

8. PROVIDE DRAIN PAN WITH LEAK DETECTOR UMDER ALL WATER PIPING RUNNING
INSIDE IT CLOSET,

10 FOLLOWING ASSUMPTIONS WERE MADE WHLE SIZING VAV HOT WATER COIL BASED
ON EXISTING DIVG.
& EWT = 195 °F AND LWT = 185 ° F FOR SECONDARY WATER SUPPLY AND RETURN
[RISERS AT PE
b AVAILABLE GPM FOR EACH (E)INDUCTION LINITIS 1.4 GPM.

11, FOLLOWING ASSUMPTIONS WERE MADE WHILE SIZING THE HOT WATER COIL FOR NEW
AHU.
@ EWT =200 °F AND LWT = 130 *F FOR HOT WATER SUPPLY AND RETURN.
b TOTAL 50 GPM IS AVAILABLE TO SERVE NEW AHU UNIT HEATING COIL.

12 FOLLOWING ASSUMPTIONS WERE MADE WHILE SIZING GHILLED WATER COIL FOR NEW
AHU.

8, EWT =42 °F AND LWT = 54 °F FOR CHILLED WATER SUPPLY AND RETURN.
b TOTAL 160 GPM IS AVAILABLE TO SERVE NEW AHU UNIT COOLING COIL,

13, CONTRACTOR TO EXTEND PERIMETER SECONDARY WATER SUPFLY AND RETURN
(SWSIR) PIPING FROM FLOOR LEVEL TO CEILING LEVEL OF 7TH FLOOR AND CONMECT IT
TO VAW HOT WATER REHEAT COIL (TYPICAL FORALL).

14, CONTRACTOR TO FIELD COORDIMATE AND VERIFY REFRIGERANT PIPING LOCATION

AND ROUTING INSIDE EXISTING SHAFT SPACE, REFER THE ADD ALT # 1 PART PLAN
AND NOTES OM M-202.00 FOR ALTERNATE REFRIGERANT RISER LOCATION.

KEY NOTES

@) RISER AND BRANCH TAKE OFF LOCATIONS NEEDS TO BE COORDINATED WITH
BUILDING.

(Z) PROVIDE DRAIN PAN WITH LEAK DETECTOR UNDER ALL WATER PIPING RUNNING INSIDE

+ *Room Temprature Sensor

| & #Carbon Dioxide Detector
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| 1] 1S3UED FOR SOIPRICING TEI
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(EJHWSR PIFING

ADD ALT #1

WE=1-0"

uv2E
. {175) = *-.'
. Al %}3 : = . 793 MECHANICAL ADOM
E
i
|-412* . =i
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4
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T38 [OFFICE 11 73 [STORAGE 738 [OFFICE
738 [OPEN OFFICES T CFRICE 10 735 HUDDLE ROOM 3
CAVA-AT
A = T (265)
GENERAL NOTES
ADD ALTERNATE #1 ﬂ
720 |SERVICE ELEVATOR LOBEY PR et " el e | 1. REFER COMMENTS FROM M-201.00
FRl
KEY NOTES
1. REFER COMMENTS FROM M-201.00
727 [EXISTING I.T/DATA GLOSET ADD ALTERNATE # 1

1. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD COORDINATE AND VERIFY THE ALTERNATE REFRIGERANT
FIFING LOCATION AND ROUTING INSIDE EXISTING SHAFT SPACE. RUN PIPING TILL
TENTHFLOOR CEILING. REFER THE M-203 FOR WORK RELATED TO THIS ALTERNATE
SCCPE.

Gerller & Wente ARCHITECTS LLP

145 West 30th Steet
M York, NY 10001

T 2122739888
F 2122739889
o W gwarch.com
o
e SRTECTINFISE AL
MEP CONSULTANTS

JFKAM Engineers LLP
& 134 West 37th St
New York, NY 10018
"E‘Ef's Tl {2120 MC-2M00
Errgi‘ g F:.tzl!l ETG-1950

e ey com
SRACTIRAL ENARTERG

SR Harwoed Consuling Engineering PC
36 W. 350 Sreet, Suite 904

e York, KY 10001

P (2129672011

M (51615322120

| BLOCK 1689 LOT: |

METROPOLITAN HOSPITAL

TTH FLOOR CALL CENTER
1901 FRST AVENUE
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10023

SEVENTH FLOOR

MECHANICAL PIPING

PLAN (2 OF 2)

e LQ?,Q!]N
o
M-202.00
—-_m ‘ wal#

THIS PLAN IS APFROVED ONLY FOR WORK INCICATED ON THE
APPLICATION SPECIFICATION SHEET. ALL OTHER MATTERS SHOWN
ARE NOT TO BE RELIED UPON, OR TO BE CONSIDERED A8 EITHER
BEING APPROVED OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES,

NYC DOB Number
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(T

730 |OPEN CFFIGE | a .

ACCU-1A
ACCU-1B

REFRIGERANT PIPING ON TO
AC-1418,1C AND AC-2 LOCATED
IN TTH FLOOR IT CLOSET.

70t ELEVATOR LOBBY

AC-1 .ﬂc.!B,! AND AC-Z LOCATED
IN7TH FLOOR [T CLOSET.

4 TENTH FLOOR ROOF PLAN

1 T3 OPEN OFFICES

GENERAL NOTES

1. REFER COMMENTS FROM M-201.00.

KEY NOTES

1. REFER COMMENTS FROM M-201.00.
ADD ALTERNATE # 1

1. RUN PIPING TIGHT TO 10TH FLOOR CEILING AS PART OF THIS ALTERNATE.
COORDINATE WITH BUILDING ENGINEER TO GET ACCESS TO ALL FLOORS FROM 7 TO
10 TH AS A PART OF THIS ALTERNATE SCOPE.

+*ACCU-1A1B,21C

{1 Refrigerant Piping

+*(30' Riser) Refrigerant Pipe
1"t Refregerant Pipes

(30" Riser) Refregerant Pipe

1.0EA D
1253 FTI
s0EAD
620.4 FT[0

B.0EA

NYC

Metropolitan

METRCPOLITAN HOSPITAL
TTH FLOOR CALL CENTER

2 | ISSUED FOR 100% DO
1 [ ISSUED FOR SOFRICING

# DESCRIPTION | DATE

Gerftler & Wente ARCHITECTS LLP

145 West 20th Street
Mew Yiork, NY 10001
T 2122739888
P 212.273.958%
W gwarch.com

o TANTS
WETSAMCALETTICA /FLLSEE, . PRTECTION, T AL
WEP CONSULTANTS

JFK&M Engneers LLP
134 Wesl 37th St
Mew York. NY 10018
Tel. (212} 928700
7 engineers [ 00 e

W g com

AECTAU PrRcaE i

SR Harwoad Consiling Engineering PC
3 W358 Stree, Site 904

Nw York, NY 10001

P (1200872011

M (51615302120

‘h?mEFROPOLITAN HOSPITAL
TTH FLOOR CALL CENTER
1901 FRST AVEHLE

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10028

BLOCK: 1669 LOT 1

TENTH FLOOR

MECHANICAL ROOF PLAN
e :b(gﬂm
mos
M-203.00
o [ #olt

THIS PLAN 15 APPROVED ONLY FOR WORK INDICATED OM THE
APPLICATION SPECIFICATION SHEET. ALL OTHER MATTERS SHOWN
ARE WOT TO BE RELIED UPON, OR TO BE CONSIDERED AS ETHER
BENG APPROVED OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH APFLICABLE CODES
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Ao ()

|

706 KITCHEN |

{708 oerice |
| 700 |HUDDLE AOCM 1)

(710 [HUDDLE RoOM 2

) TR
RISERS TO :

- N/ REMAN 742 |CORRIDOR |

[*1 (1/2" Dia) Cold Water Pipe
11 (1/2" Dia) Hot Water Pipe

[*1 (2" Dia) Waste Pipe

[*1 (1-1/2" Dia) Vent Pipe

[*1 (4" Dia) Waste Pipe

1*1(2" Dia) Vent Pipe

[*1 (1-1/2" Dia) Cold Water Pipe
*Water Closet - P1

= Urinal - P8

+*Lavatory - P12

s0.9 FTI
477 F1
17.2 FTIH
145 FTI
sas FT
400 FTI
348 FT[]
20EA

30EAD)

- 712 [OPEN OFFICES |

(P RISERSTO
1) REMAN

THIS FLAN IS APPROVED ONLY FOR WORK INDICATED ON THE
APPLICATION SPECIFICATION SHEET. ALL OTHER MATTERS SHOWN
ARE NOT TO BE RELIED PO, OR T0 BE CONSIDERED AS EITHER
BENG APPROVED OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES.
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METRCPOLITAN HOSPITAL
TTH FLOOR CALL CENTER

ISSUED FOR BID 111021
ISEUED FOR BID 00421
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ISSLIED FOR SOPRICING 045021
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DESCRIPTION | DATE

Gerfler & Wente ARCHITECTS LLP
145 West 30fh Sireet
Mew York, MY 10001
T 2122739888
P 212.273.958%
ok W gworch.com
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WETRAMCE .

WECTA PReME T

SR Harwocd Cansuling Engineerng PC
3 W, 35t Sireet, Sue 304

M York, NY 10001

P. (2129672011

M (516]530-2120

METROPOLITAN HOSPITAL
7TH FLOOR CALL CENTER
1001 FIRST AVENLE
NEW Y ORK, MEW YORK 10029
BLOCK: 1689 LOT: 1

SEVENTH FLOOR

PLUMBING PLAN
(10F 2)
e oz 2
P-100.00
_-- l Holtt
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RIBERSTD (P
REMAR &

B
= 730 OPEN DEFICS + .
€ [+
RISERSTO (P )
RELOCATED \ 2/
CONNECT NEW
WAL 2V, IO, TETHW.
TO EXISTING 1
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15 RISE V. RISE
HHACW. DN JPHE CW.DN
120 HOUSEREEPING
1]
£ 1
701 ELEVATOR LOBEY |+ T .
F
&
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-
H S | - A §
| 728 SERVICE ELEVATCR LOBAY H+—e
727 EXESTING LT/DATA CLOSET e .
RISERS TD
BE RELOCATED |
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726 |.TDATA CLOSET T .
725 STORACE | e
724 HOTEL AREA i I
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el
COMNECTNEW |
AW 2V, TETIN, JHW -
2 TO EXISTING
2 RISERS TO =5 —
REMAM

RISERS TO
REMAIN

141 HUDDLE ROCOM &

T02 | WONEN'S GANG TOILET

>

RISERS TO
REMAM

703 |LOCKER ROOM

T04 MEN'S GANG TOILET

705 MECHANICAL ROON

| M58 EXISTEC

RISERS TO
REMARM

RISERE TO

731]0PEN OFFICES

P P RSERSTO (B RISERSTO
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|
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REMAIN ' REMAM ' RII\.HJN
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[1(2" Dia) Waste Pipe 2.5 FTl
[*1(2" Dia) Vent Pipe 107.8 FTl
11 (1-1/2" Dia) Vent Pipe 101.2 Tl
Ir1(1/2" Dia) Cold Water Pipe 514 T
171 (1/2" Dia) Hot Water Pipe 84.2 FT
1°1(3/4" Dia) Cold Water Pipe 25.8 FT]
11 (3/4" Dia) Hot Water Pips %2 FTI
I1(2" Dia) Cold Water Pipe 20.5 FTI
172 (1-1/2" Dia) Hot Water Pipe 16.0 FT[
1’1 (4" Dia) Waste Pipe 0.6 FTI
1"1(3" Dia) Waste Fipe 2.3 FT
11 (1-1/2" Dia) Cold Water Pipe wartl]
= Lavatory - P12 7.0EAD)
+*MoP Sink - P9 10EAlD
+ *Water Closet - P1 6.0 EA
+*Urinal - P8 10EA@
+ *Kitchen Sink - P7 20eA
+*(2" Dia) Funnel Drain + Trap Primer 1.0EA

TH (PEN OFFIl

+| 733 MECHANICAL Rt
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JFK&M Engineers LLP
134 Wesl 37th St
New York, NY 10018
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THIS PLAN 15 APPRCVED ONLY FOR WORK INDICATED OM THE
APPLICATION SPECIFICATION SHEET. ALL OTHER MATTERS SHOWN
ARE WOT TO BE RELIED UPON, OR TO BE CONSIDERED A5 ETHER
BEING APPROVED DR IN ACCORDANGE WITH APPLICABLE CODES.
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